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Welcome to the HP Product Guide. The latest
edition will ensure that you have access to a
definitive and detailed guide to our world-beating
product portfolio.

Pricing Notes

Within the guide, we have quoted List Prices
(LP). This will provide an indication of the typical
buying price that you will pay for HP products.
Please be aware that these prices do not
represent suggested retail prices. The prices
guoted within this guide do not include the
current rate of VAT or any other localised tax that
may be applicable.

Your HP supplier will be able to provide the
actual price that you will pay for all your specific
requirements.

Legal Disclaimer

HP and the HP logo are registered in the U.S.
Patent and Trademark office. Other product or
company names mentioned herein may be
trademarks or registered trademarks of their
respective companies. HP believes the
information in this publication is accurate to the
best of our knowledge at the time of catalogue
creation and that such information is subject to
change without notice. HP is not responsible for
any inadvertent errors.

This document does not constitute an offer
capable of acceptance and is subject to
agreement of a formal contract specifying terms
and conditions.

No contractual relationship shall arise until a
formal contract has been concluded between the
parties.

e
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All prices exclusive of VAT or applicable local
taxes.
Copyright © Hewlett-Packard 2005

What is Top Config?

HP?s Top Config is an online build-to-customer-
order program which simplifies the configuration,
guote and order processes, delivering exactly the
PC the customer wants at a competitive price in a
reduced time.

HP?s channel partners benefit from suitable
availability without requiring specific in-house
resources and, at the same time, achieve a better
margin. The program is expanding to include
corporate notebooks and industry standard
servers throughout FYO05.

1) Through Top Config, HP?s objective is to
achieve direct-like agility and operational
efficiency with the reach, convenience, services
and personalization of the channel.

2) HP?s Top Config program means customers
get products configured to match their needs with
the serviceability and reliability associated with
using their trusted HP partners ? at a highly
competitive price and with fast turnaround time.
3) Top Config is one of our key channel go-to-
market drivers.

Whilst it boasts direct-like agility, all orders are
through our channel partners. Top Config is a key
differentiator HP and our partners can bring to
customers.

Value for Customer

? Configuration | want

? From my trusted reseller
? Competitive Pricing

? 10day SLA

e 2
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Value for Partner

? No Inventory

? On-line configuration

? Bundling & Up selling capabilities
? Lower Distribution costs

Top Value

HP's Top Value programme offers a
comprehensive line up of HP products at an
upfront competitive price.

HP manages the inventory by working closely
with HP Top Value partners to ensure that the
great products are always in stock.

This makes Top Value a valuable tool for your
customers as they can purchase a Top Value
product at a competitive price and have it
delivered next day!



HP 1405 Small Office Switch Series

HP 1405 Small Office Switch Series consists of plug-and-play unmanaged 5-, 8-, and 16-port Layer
2 switches designed for small offices, in both Gigabit and Fast Ethernet configurations. The switches

are preconfigured for fast, easy installation, with connections using low-cost Ethernet copper

cabling. They support adm

mistration-friendiy features such as auto-negotiation and automatic

HP 1405 Small Office Switch Series

Standard features

° Quality of Service (QoS)

IEEE 802.1p prioritization with DSCP: v2 devices deliver
data to devices based on the grioripl and ty;)e of traffic
using Differentiated Services Code Point (DSCP)

° Connectivity

Auto-MDIX: automatically adjusts for straight-through or
crossover cables on all 16/ 1(1)0 and 10/100/1 008 ports

* Performance

Half-/Full-duplex auto-negotiating capability on every port:
doubles the throughput of every port

* Ease of use

Flow control: helps ensure reliable communications during
ull-duplex operation

* Flexibility
Fanless design: enables quiet operation for deployment in
open spaces (selected models)
* General protocols: IEEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.3az Energy Efficient
Ethernet; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control

° Input voltage: 100-240 VAC
* Input frequency: 50/60 Hz
° Mounting: Desktop (rear port)

Warranty

« 7R
Warranty period - 3 Years
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7

Standard Models

HP 1405-5 v2 Switch J9791A
HP 1405-8 v2 Switch J9793A
HP 1405-5G v2 Switch 19792A
HP 1405-8G v2 Switch 19794A
HacronbHbiit kommytatop HP JD858A
V1405-16

HacronsHeiin kommytatop HP JD844A
V1405-16G

HP V1405-8 Switch 25-pack JD862A

Maketbl HP Care Pack

HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc

HH245E

HP 1 year Next business day Exchange | USN99E
Plus HP 14xx Switch Support

HP 1 year Post Warranty Next business | U4M85PE
day Exchange Networks HP 14xx
Switch products Service

May 2013

7R
7R
7R
7R
7R

7R

NA

$29.00
$41.00
$49.00
$72.00
$72.00

$183.00

N/A
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HP 1410 series switches are unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet and Fast Ethernet switches designed for
small businesses looking for entry-level, low-cost networking solutions with a lifetime warranty. The

HP 1410 switch series consists of seven models with flexible mounting options that allow customers
to choose the best switch to meet their network switching needs. All models have QoS support and

HP 1410 Switch Series

Standard features

° Quality of Service (QoS)
IEEE 802.1p prioritization: delivers data to devices based
on the priority and type of traffic

 Connectivity
Auto-MDIX: automatically adjusts for straight-through or
crossover cables on all 16/160 and 10/100/1000 ports

* Performance

Energy-efficient Ethernet support (J9662A and J9663A
only): supports new |IEEE 802.3az standard; allows lower
power consumption when operated with I[EEE-compliant
client devices in 100 Mb/s mode only

° Ease of use

Unmanaged: provides plug-and-play simplicity
* Flexibility

Fanless design: enables quiet operation for deployment in
open spaces (selected models)

* General protocols: IEEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T
Gigabit Ethernet over twisted pair (10/100/1000 models only); IEEE
802.3i TOBASE-T Ethernet over twisted pair; IEEE 802.3u T00BASE-TX
Fast Ethernet, T00BASE-FX with autonegotiation; IEEE 802.3x Flow
Control; IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-X Gigabit Ethernet over fiber
(10/100/1000 models only)

* Communications: General protocols: I[EEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.3x
Flow Control

* Input frequency: 50/60 Hz

Warranty

< 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7

Standard Models m

HP 1410-8 Switch J9661A 9R $56.00
HP 1410-8G Switch J9559A 9R $77.00
HP 1410-16 Switch J9662A 9R $93.00
HP 1410-24 Switch J9663A 9R $123.00
HP 1410-16G Switch J9560A 9R $183.00
HP 1410-24-2G Switch J9664A 9R $189.00
HP 1410-24G Switch J9561A 9R $252.00

HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver
Tpareusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX
Tpateusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX

J9054C
14858C
14859C

Maketbi HP Care Pack

HP 1 year Next business day Exchange | U6PO4E $8.00
Plus HP 1400-8G Switch Support
HP 1 year Next business day Exchange | U6PO5E $8.00
Plus HP 1400-24 Switch Support
HP 1 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP U6NG6E $15.00

1400-24 Switch Support
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HP IntelliJack Gigabit switches are compact 10/100/1000 switches that can be installed in a
standard wall outlet box, quickly converting an existing single-port LAN wall outlet into four

switched Gigabit Ethernet ports. These “network jacks” provide a simEIe solution for addin

network ports without running more cabling. Unlike conventional des

top switches, HP Inte?li.lack

HP IntelliJack Gigabit Switch Series

Standard features

A Standard Models we_
IEEE 802.1p prioritization: delivers data to devices based Standard Models

on the priority and type of raffic HP NJ2000 1Gb IntelliJack JDO57A 7R $222.00
C .. Switch
¢ Connectivity
Auto-MDIX: automatically adjusts for straight-through or
crossover cables on all 16/160 and 10/100/1000 ports K q
ey options
* Performance HP Single-port 802.3at Gigabit PoE | JDO54A $76.00
Half-/Full-duplex autonegotiating capability on every port: Midspan Power Supply

doubles the throughput of every port

* Resiliency and high availability
IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP):
aggregate connections for greater overall throughput
(managed IntelliJack NJ2000G only)

* Manageability

Choice of smart managed and unmanaged models: HP
IntelliJack NJ2000G model has an intuifive Web interface
for seiug of features such as virtual LANs, link aggregation,
and 802.1X Network Login; HP IntelliJack NJ1000G is an
unmanaged plug-and-play wall-mount switch with no
customization capabilities

* General profocols: IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1X PAE; IEEE
802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation (LAG); |IEEE
802.3af Power over Ethernet; I[EEE 802.3at; IEEE 802.3i 10BASE-T; IEEE
802.3u TO00BASE-X; ANSI/TIA/EIA-568; ANSI/TIA/EIA-569; NEMA-
WDé

* QoS/Cos: IEEE 802.1P (CoS)

Warranty

« 7R
Warranty period - 3 Years
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7
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Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products

HP IntelliJack Gigabit Switch Series

[%]
.0
=
o}
n
=
L2
2
N
o
U
&
O
©
1S
A
0
Q
<
o
I

HP 1410 Switch Series

Product options Part number

Chassis Options
Mopcraeka gna HP NJ1000/NJ2000 Intellijack
Fiber Cables

Certesoit kabenb HP 0,5 metpa, MynbTUPEXMMHbIi
OM3 50/125um LC/ IC8 I% FC, 10GbE, nasepHas
oBpaborka, 1 yn-ka

Ceresoit kabens HP 1 Merg, M anEpexuMHbm OM3
50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 15<3b , NasepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

Ceresoit kabenb HP 2 metpa, mynbtupesxumubii OM3
50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
oBpabotka, 1 yn-ka

Ceresoit kabens HP 5 meTpoB, MynbTMPEXMMHBI
OM3 50/125um LC/LC s X 1OEbE, nasepHas
obpaborka, 1 yn-ka

Ceresont kabenb HP 15 MeT?OB, MYTbTUDEXMMHBIMA
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

Ceresoit kabenb HP 30 MeTpos, MynbTUPEKMMHBII
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
oBpabotka, 1 yn-ka

Cetesoit kabenb HP 50 meTpos, MymbTMPEXiMHbIi
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 ?6 FC, 10GbE, nasepHas
obpabortka, 1 yn-ka

Brioku nutanms pna ceteit

HP Single-port 802.3at Gigabit PoE Midspan Power

upp
lMpuemonepeparumku
HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver
Tpaneusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX
Tpancneep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX
Hardware Software Combo Support Services

HP 1 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP
1400-8G Switch Support

Switch Support

JDO56A

AJB33A

AJB34A

AJB35A

AJB36A

AJB37A

AJB38A

AJB39A

JDO54A

J9054C
14858C
J4859C

U6PO4E

$11.00

$75.00

$80.00

$90.00

$105.00

$125.00

$180.00

$255.00

$76.00

$254.00
$435.00
$896.00

$8.00

HP 1 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP 14xx | U6N99E $8.00

Switch Support

HP 1 year Post Warranr% Next business day U4M85PE $8.00

Exchange Networks HP 14xx Switch products Service

HP 1 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP U6PO5SE $8.00 .
1400-24 Switch Support

HP 1 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 14xx Switch U6N75E $15.00

Support

HP 1 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 1400-8G U6N62E $15.00 .
Switch Support

HP 1 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 1400-24 Switch | U6N66E $15.00 .
Support

HP 1 year Support Plus24 Networks 1400 Switch HR68OE $19.00

Service

HP 1 year Post Warranr% Next business day U4MB8B6PE $19.00

Exchange Networks HP 14xx Switch products Service

HP 3 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP 14xx | U6POSE $20.00
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Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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Product options Part number T T T

HP 1 year Post Worranr% Next business day U4M87PE $21.00 .

Exchange Networks HP 14xx Switch products Service

HP 1 year Post Warrcmi% Next business day U4M89PE $21.00 .

Exchange Networks HP 14xx Switch products Service

HP 3 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP U6P14E $24.00 .

1400-24 Switch Support

HP 3 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP U6P13E $24.00 .

1400-8G Switch Support

HP 4 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP 14xx | U6P17E $27.00 .

Switch Support

HP 1 year Post Warranr% Next business day U4M88PE $31.00 .

Exchange Networks HP 14xx Switch products Service

HP 4 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP U6P22E $31.00 .

1400-8G Switch Support

HP 4 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP U6P23E $31.00 .

1400-24 Switch Support

HP 5 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP 14xx | U6P26E $35.00 .

Switch Support

HP 5 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP U6P31E $38.00 .

1400-8G Switch Support

HP 5 year Next business day Exchange Plus HP U6P32E $38.00 .

1400-24 Switch Support

HP 3 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 14xx Switch U6NBITE $40.00 .

Support

HP 3 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 1400-8G U6N63E $44.00 .

Switch Support

HP 3 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 1400-24 Switch | U6N67E $44.00 .

Support

HP 3 year Next business day Proactive Care 14xx U2P57E $52.00 .

Switch Service

HP 3 year Next business day Proactive Care 1400- | U2J62E $53.00 .

8G Switch Service

HP 3 year Next business day Proactive Care 1400- | U2J71E $53.00 .

24G gwitch Service

HP 4 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 14xx Switch U6NB7E $54.00 .

Support

HP 3 year Support Plus24 ProCurve V14xx Service | UW479E $54.00 .

HP 4 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 1400-8G U6N64E $58.00 .

Switch Support

HP 4 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 1400-24 Switch | U6N68E $58.00 .

Support

HP 5 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 14xx Switch U6NQ3E $67.00 .

Support

HP 4 year Next business day Proactive Care 1400- | U2J72E $69.00 .

24G gwi'fch Service

HP 4 year Next business day Proactive Care 1400- | U2J63E $69.00 .

8G Switch Service

HP 5 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 1400-8G U6N65E $71.00 .

Switch Support

HP 5 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HP 1400-24 Switch | U6N69E $71.00

Support .

I .
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Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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HP 4 year Next business day Proactive Care 14xx U2P58E $71.00 .
Switch Service
HP 4 year Support Plus24 ProCurve V14xx Service | UW480E $73.00 .
HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 1400-8G U2J65E $74.00 .
Switch Service
HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 1400-24G U2J74E $74.00 .
Switch Service
HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 14xx Switch | U2P60E $78.00 .
Service
HP 5 year Next business day Proactive Care 1400- | U2J73E $85.00 .
24G gwifch Service
HP 5 year Next business day Proactive Care 1400- | U2J64E $85.00 .
8G Switch Service
HP 5 year Next business day Proactive Care 14xx U2P59E $88.00 .
Switch Service
HP 5 year Support Plus24 ProCurve V14xx Service | UW481E $91.00 .
HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 1400-24G U2J75E $97.00 .
Switch Service
HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 1400-8G U2J66E $97.00 .
Switch Service
HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 14xx Switch | U2P61E $105.00 .
Service
HP 3 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care 14xx | U2P63E $109.00 .
Switch Service
HP 3 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2J68E $110.00 .
1400-8G Switch Service
HP 3 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2J77€ $110.00 .
1400-24G Switch Service
HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 1400-8G U2J67E $119.00 .
Switch Service
HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 1400-24G U2J76E $119.00 .
Switch Service
HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 14xx Switch | U2P62E $130.00 .
Service
HP 4 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2J69E $144.00 .
1400-8G Switch Service
HP 4 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2J78E $144.00 .
1400-24G Switch Service
HP 4 year 6 hour Call fo Repair Proactive Care 14xx | U2P64E $145.00 .
Switch Service
HP 5 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2J79E $176.00 .
1400-24G Switch Service
HP 5 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2J70E $176.00 .
1400-8G Switch Service
HP 5 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care 14xx | U2P65E $179.00 .
Switch Service
Hardware Support Services
HP 1 year 4 hour 13x5 Networks 1400 Switch HR678E $16.00 .
Hardware Support
HP 1 year 4 hour 13x5 Networks V1400-8G Switch | HR843E $17.00
Hardware Support .

e .
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Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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HP 1 year 4 hour 13x5 Networks V1400-24G HR846E $17.00 .

Switch Hardware Support

HP 1 year 4 hour 24x7 Networks 1400 Switch HR679E $19.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 1 year 4 hour 24x7 Networks V1400-24G HR847E $19.00 .

Switch Hardware Support

HP 1 year 4 hour 24x7 Networks V1400-8G Switch | HR844E $19.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 1 year 6 hour Call to Repair Networks 1400 HR681E $29.00 .

Switch Hardware Support

HP 1 year 6 hour Call fo Repair Networks V1400- HR845E $31.00 .

8G Switch Hardware Support

HP 1 year 6 hour Call fo Repair Networks V1400- HR848E $31.00 .

24G Switch Hardware Support

HP 3 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve V14xx Switch UV780E $48.00 .

Hardware Support

PearposaHme c Beie3nom Ha mecTo B TeueHue 4-x UF795E $50.00

yacos, 13 yacos B geHb 5 gHeit B Hepento, .

nopgepxka obopyrosaHms, 3 roga

PearnpoeaHue c Bbie3nom Ha MecTo B TeueHne 4-x UF797E $50.00

yacos, 13 yacos B geHb 5 gHeit B Hepento, .
nopaep>xka obopyaosatus, 3 ropa

HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve V14xx Switch UW476E $54.00 .

Hardware Support

PearnpoeaHue c Bbie3nom Ha MecTo B TeueHne 4-x UF796E $55.00

4aCOB, KPYMIOCyTO4HOE obCnysmBaHHe Ge3 .
BLIXORHbIX, MOAAEPXKa 06opyAoBaHMs, 3 roAa

PearuposaHme ¢ Bbie3nom Ha MecTo B TeueHue 4-x UF798E $55.00

4acoB, KpyrnocyTouHoe obcnysxmsatue 6e3 .
BBIXORHBIX, MORAEPXKA 06opyRoeaHKs, 3 roga

HP 4 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve V14xx Switch UV781E $65.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 4 year 4 hour Response 13x5 ProCurve 1400-8G| UR816E $65.00 .
Hardware Support

HP 4 year 4 hour Response 13x5 ProCurve 1400- UR820E $65.00 .
24G Hardware Support

HP 4 year 24x7 ProCurve 1400-24G Hardware UR821E $73.00 .
Support

HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve V14xx Switch UW477E $73.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 4 year 24x7 ProCurve 1400-8G Hardware UR8B17E $73.00 .
Support

HP 5 year 4 hour Response 13x5 ProCurve 1400-8G| UR818E $80.00 .
Hardware Support

HP 5 year 4 hour Response 13x5 ProCurve 1400- UR822E $80.00 .
24G Hardware Support

HP 5 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve V14xx Switch UV782E $81.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 3 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve V14xx Switch UW482E $85.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 5 year 24x7 ProCurve 1400-24G Hardware UR823E $89.00

Support .
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Fixed Port Web Managed Ethernet Switches May 2013

Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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Product options Part number T T T

HP 5 year 24x7 ProCurve 1400-8G Hardware URB19E $89.00 .

Support

HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve V14xx Switch UW478E $91.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 3 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve 1400-8G Hardware | UW386E $91.00 .

Support

HP 3 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve 1400-24G UW389%E $91.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 4 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve V14xx Switch UW483E $113.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 4 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve 1400-8G Hardware | UW387E $119.00 .

Support

HP 4 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve 1400-24G UW390E $119.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 5 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve V14xx Switch UW484E $140.00 .

Hardware Support

HP 5 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve 1400-8G Hardware | UW388E $146.00 .

Support

HP 5 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve 1400-24G UW391E $146.00 .

Hardware Support

HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc HH245E $270.00 .

T MO YCTAHOBKE ANMApPATHbIX CPEeOCTB

YcraHoska crekupyemoro kommytatopa ProCurve U4826E

HP Networks 19xx 14xx Switch Installation Service | UYQOTE .
HP Networks 19xx 14xx Switch Startup Service UY902E .
YcraHoBKA M 3aMycK CTEKMPYEMOTO KOMMYTATOPA U4830E .

ProCurve




HP 1905 Switch Series

HP 1905 Switch Series devices are smart mana?ed fixed-configuration Fast Ethernet Layer 2
switches designed for small businesses looking for key features in an easy-to-administer, low-cost

solution. Fast Ethernet models include: 24- and 48-port non-PoE switches, 8- and 24-port PoE Fast

Ethernet switches. Also available is a 10-port PoE Gigabit Ethernet switch. These smart managed

HP 1905 Switch Series

Standard features

| Qully @ Serve 08 Standard Models
Traffic prioritization (IEEE 802.1p): allows real-time traffic Standard Models

< pr 3
classification mapped to four hardware queues per port

HP 1905-24 Switch JD9F0A
° Management HP 1905-8-PoE Switch ID877A
Simple Web management: Intuitive Web GUI allows for HP 1905-48 Switch ID994A
easy management of device by even nontechnical users
HP 1905-24-PoE Switch JD992A

° Connectivity

Auto-MDIX: automatically adjusts for straight-through or '
crossover cables on all ports Key options

* Performance |HP X120 1G SFP LC LX Transceiver | JD119B

7R
7R
7R
7R

$213.00
$302.00
$400.00
$570.00

b
$819.00

links per trunk fo increase ondwﬁilh and create redundant

connections

° Llayer 2 swiiching Maketbl HP Care Pack

VLAN support and tagging: support up to 64 port-based HP Ed Education ProCurve S HH245E
VLANs dﬁg dynamic ggnf%urc';’ign of ﬁEEE 802.1Q VLAN veation Fro-urve sve
tagging, providing security between workgroups HP 1 year Networks 1900 Switch HR685E
Software Support
* General protocols: IEEE 802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning HP 3 year 24x7 ProCurve V19xx UV789E
Tree; IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ac (VLAN Tagging Software Support

$270.00
$1.00

$4.00

Extension); IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE _
802.3i TOBASE-T; IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control;

IEEE 802.3z TOOOBASE-X
° Security features: |EEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); IEEE 802.1D (STP); RFC 1215 SNMP Generic fraps

* Latency: 100 Mb Latency: < 5 us; 1000 Mb Latency: < 5 us

* MiIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB;
RFC 2233 Interface MIB; RFC 2233 Interfaces MIB; RFC 2571 SNMP
Framework MIB; RFC 2572 SNMP-MPD MIB; RFC 2573 SNMP-
Notification MIB; RFC 2573 SNMP-Target MIB; RFC 2613 SMON MIB;
RFC 2618 RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting MIB; RFC
2665 Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2667 IP Tunnel MIB; RFC 2668 802.3
MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2737
Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 3414 SNMP-User based-SM MIB; RFC 3415
SNMP-View based-ACM MIB; RFC 3418 MIB for SNMPv3

* QoS/Cos: IEEE 802.1P (CoS)

° Management features: limited command-line interface; Web browser;
SNMP Manager; IEEE 802.3 Ethernet MIB

° Device management: RFC 2819 RMON
* Input voltage: 100-240 VAC
* Input frequency: 50/60 Hz

Warranty

e



HP 1905 Switch Series May 2013

HP 1905 Switch Series devices are smart managed fixed-configuration Fast Ethernet Layer 2
switches desigEned for small businesses looking for key features in an easy-to-administer, low-cost e e
solution. Fast

thernet models include: 24- and 48-port non-PoE switches, 8- and 24-port PoE Fast
Ethernet switches. Also available is a 10-port PoE Gigabit Ethernet switch. These smart managed

HP 1905 Switch Series

« 7R
Warranty period - 3 Years
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7



HP 1910 Switch Series May 2013

HP 1910 switches are advanced smart managed fixed-configuration Gigabit Ethernet lite Layer 3
switches designed for small businesses Iookingzzor key enhanced features in an easy-to-administer

solution. The series has eight models: 8-, 16-, 24-, and 48-port 10/100/1000 non-PoE models;
and two 8-port and two 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE models. All series switches have additional frue

HP 1910 Switch Series

Standard features

ety o e e Standard Models
Broadcast control: allows limitation of broadcast traffic rate Standard Models m

to cut down on unwanted network broadcast traffic HP 1910-8G Switch 1G348A R $209.00
° Management HP 1910-16G Switch JEOO5A 9R $341.00

Simple Web management: intuitive Web GUI (http/https) HP 1910-8G-PoE+ (65W) Switch | JG349A 9R $413.00

allows for easy management of device by even

nontechnical users HP 1910-24G Switch JEOO6A 9R $414.00

C .. HP 1910-8G-PoE+ (180W) JG350A 9R $524.00

* Connectivity Switch

Auto-MDI/MDIX: automatically adjusts for straight-through AC.

or crossover cables on all 10/%00/ 1000 ports I 9 g\f«ii]cz] 0-24G-PoE(170W) JEOO8A R $826.00
* Performance HP 1910-48G Switch JEOQ9A 9R $829.00

Half-/Full-duplex auto-negotiating capability on every port: HP 1910-24G-PoE (365W) JEOO7A 9R $991.00

doubles the throughput of every port Switch

* Resiliency and high availability

Redundant power supply (365W PWR model only): RPS Key options

;7>ower supply I&)rovides additional PoE budget of up to

In‘fté)"\i/fafccf(rsﬁ?kh%gxﬁre °,.'i}f"§%‘§“?2?) gkgoc\:vvigrag;’ FIi}yernet Tpatcusep HP X121 1G SFPRI45T | 18177C $286.00
(JG136A) is sold separately Tpatemsep HP X120 1G SFPRI45 T JD0O89B $382.00

* Routing fable size: 32 entries Tpaneusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX J4858C $435.00
* General protocols: IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority; HPXT2011G SFPLC SX Tronsce.wer JDT188 S
IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s (MSTP); IEEE 802.1w Rapid HP X120 1G SFP LC IX Transceiver  {ID1198 $819.00
Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3 Type 10BASE-T; IEEE Tparcusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00

802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol _

(LACP); IEEE 802.3i 10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; IEEE 802.3z

ASE-
T000BASE-X Maketbi HP Care Pack

* Security features: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control

. . HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc HH245E $270.00
* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol )
(LLDP); IEEE 802.1D (STP); RFC 1215 SNMP Generic fraps ggﬁmgrsr:;x?frks 1900 Switch HR685E $1.00
* Latency: 100 Mb Latency: < 5 ps; 1000 Mb Latency: < 5 us HP 3 year 24x7 ProCurve V19xx UV789E $4.00
Software Support

* MIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB;
RFC 2233 Interface MIB; RFC 2233 Interfaces MIB; RFC 2571 SNMP
Framework MIB; RFC 2572 SNMP-MPD MIB; RFC 2573 SNMP-
Notification MIB; RFC 2573 SNMP-Target MIB; RFC 2613 SMON MiIB;
RFC 2618 RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting MIB; RFC
2665 Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2667 IP Tunnel MIB; RFC 2668 802.3
MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2737
Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 3414 SNMP-User based-SM MIB; RFC 3415
SNMP-View based-ACM MIB; RFC 3418 MIB for SNMPv3

° Address table size: 8192 entries
* QoS/Cos: IEEE 802.1P (CoS)

° Memory and processor: : ARM @ 333 MHz, 128 MB flash, packet
buffer size: 512 KB, 128 MB RAM

° Management features: IMC - Intelligent Management Center; limited
command-line interface; Web browser; SNMP Manager; IEEE 802.3
Ethernet MIB

e 4



HP ProCurve 1810G Switch series May 2013

HP 1910 switches are advanced smart managed fixed-configuration Gigabit Ethernet lite Layer 3
switches designed for small businesses Iookinngor key enhanced features in an easy-to-administer —
4-, and 48-port 10/100/1000 non-PoE models;

solution. The series has eight models: 8-, 16-,
and two 8-port and two 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE models. All series switches have additional frue

HP 1910 Switch Series

8 and 24 port 10/100/1000 Web Managed, fan-less Gigabit switches with flexible mounting

options; Ideal for small businesses and work groups who need easy to manage, plug-and-play
Gigabit connectivity

HP ProCurve 1810G Switch series

° Cpepcrsa ceasu: CPU DoS Protection; IEEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.1Q
VLANSs; |EEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE

802.3x Flow Control; RFC 1534 DHCP/BOOTP Interoperation; RFC Standard Models we |

2030 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4; IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer

Discovery Protocol (LLDP) HP 1810-8 v2 Switch J9800A 9R $85.00

* O®ynkuymm ynpaenenms: Products: HP ProCurve Manager; Access P LB V0 SC 2 e J9802A ;R $120.00

Methods: Web browser HP 1810-24 v2 Switch J9801A 9R $174.00

HP 1810-24G v2 Switch J9803A 9R $276.00

Warranty HP 1810-48G Switch J9660A 9R $673.00
© 9R

Warranty period - Lifetime Key options _

Service location - HP/Deal

ervice location - HP/Dealer HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver | J9054C
Response fime - Next Day Tparcneep HP X121 1G SFPRI45T | J8177C
Installation included - No Tpaneusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX 14858C
Applicable note(s) - 7 Tpancusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C

Service level - Exchange




Compatibility Guide

Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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HP 1905 Switch Series
HP 1910 Switch Series

Fiber Cables

Certesoit kabenb HP 0,5 metpa, MynbTUPEXimHbIi
OM3 50/125um LC/ LC8 I% FC, T0GbE, nasepHas
obpaborka, 1 yn-ka

Certesoit kabenb HP 1 Merg, M anEpexuMHbm OM3
50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 15(3b , nasepHas
ob6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

Ceresoit kabenb HP 2 metpa, mynbtupesxumtbii OM3

50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas

oBpabotka, 1 yn-ka

EP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber Tm
able

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber 2m
Cable

Certesoit kabenb HP 5 metpos, m nbm(gexmubm
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, naszepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber 5m
Cable

Ceresont kabenb HP 15 MeT?OB, MYTbTUDEXMMHBIMA
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber
15m Cable

Ceresoit kabens HP 30 MeT?OB, MYTbTUDEXMMHBIMA
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber
30m Cable

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber
50m Cable

Certesoit kabenb HP 50 meTpos, MynbTMpeskiMHbiit
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 ?6 FC, 1OGEE, nasepHas

obpabortka, 1 yn-ka
Switch Rackmount/Rail Kits

HP X111 T00M SFP LC FX Transceiver
Tpaneueep HP X121 1G SFP RJ45 T
Tpaneueep HP X120 1G SFPRJ45 T
Tpaneusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX
HP X120 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver
HP X120 1G SFP LC LX Transceiver

HP 1 year Next business day Exchange Plus 19xx
Switch Support

HP 1 year Post Warranr% Next business day
Exchange Networks HP 19xx Switch products Service

HP 1 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus 19xx Switch
Support

AJB33A

AJB34A

AJB35A

QK732A
QK733A

AJB36A

QK734A

AJB37A

QK735A

AJ838A

QK736A
QK737A

AJB39A

HP X410 1U Universal 4-post Rack Mounting Kit J9583A $138.00 .

J9054C
18177C
JD089B
J4858C
JD118B
JD119B

UOQ25E
U4M9OPE

UOQ26E

$75.00

$80.00

$90.00

$90.00 .

$95.00 ]
$105.00
$115.00 ]
$125.00
$155.00 ]
$180.00
$220.00 .
$255.00 .
$255.00

$254.00 .
$286.00 O 0
$382.00 .
$435.00 O 0
$472.00 .
$819.00 . J

Tpaneusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00 . o
Hardware Software Combo Support Services

$8.00 . .

$8.00 . .

$15.00

D e
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Product options Part number T T T
HP 1 year Post Worranr% Next business day U4MPTPE $19.00 . .
Exchange Networks HP 19xx Switch products Service
HP 1 year Support Plus24 Networks 1900 Switch HR684E $19.00 . .
Service
HP 3 year Next business day Exchange Plus 19xx UOQ27E $20.00 . .
Switch Support
HP 1 year Post Warrant% Next business day U4M92PE $21.00 . .
Exchange Networks HP 19xx Switch products Service
HP 1 year Post Wormnr% Next business day U4M94PE $21.00 . .
Exchange Networks HP 19xx Switch products Service
HP 4 year Next business day Exchange Plus 19xx UOQ29%E $27.00 . .
Switch Support
HP 1 year Post Worranr% Next business day U4M93PE $31.00 . .
Exchange Networks HP 19xx Switch products Service
HP 5 year Next business day Exchange Plus 19xx UOQ31E $35.00 . .
Switch Support
HP 3 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus 19xx Switch UOQ28E $40.00 . .
Support
HP 3 year Next business day Proactive Care 19xx U2P66E $52.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 4 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus 19xx Switch UOQ30E $54.00 . .
Support
HP 3 year Support Plus24 ProCurve V19xx Service | UW488E $54.00 . .
HP 5 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus 19xx Switch UOQ32E $67.00 . .
Support
HP 4 year Next business day Proactive Care 19xx U2P67E $71.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 4 year Support Plus24 ProCurve V19xx Service | UW489%E $73.00 . .
HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 19xx Switch | U2P69E $78.00 . .
Service
HP 5 year Next business day Proactive Care 19xx U2P68E $88.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 5 year Support Plus24 ProCurve V19xx Service | UW490E $91.00 . .
HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 19xx Switch | U2P70E $105.00 . .
Service
HP 3 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care 19xx | U2P72E $109.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 19xx Switch | U2P71E $130.00 . .
Service
HP 4 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care 19xx | U2P73E $145.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 5 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care 19xx | U2P74E $179.00 . .
Switch Service
Hardware Support Services
HP 1 year 4 hour 13x5 Networks 1900 Switch HR682E $16.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 1 year 4 hour 24x7 Networks 1900 Switch HR683E $19.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 1 year 6 hour Call to Repair Networks 1900 HR686E $29.00 . .
Switch Hardware Support
HP 3 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve V19xx Switch UV786E $48.00 . .
Hardware Support

ey
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HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve V19xx Switch UWA485E $54.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 4 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve V19xx Switch UV787E $65.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve V19xx Switch UWA486E $73.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve V19xx Switch UV788E $81.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 3 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve V19xx Switch UWA491E $85.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve V19xx Switch UWA487E $91.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 4 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve V19xx Switch UW492E $113.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve V19xx Switch UWA493E $140.00 . .
Hardware Support
Software Support Services
HP 1 year Networks 1900 Switch Software Support | HR685E $1.00 . .
HP 3 year 24x7 ProCurve V19xx Software Support | UV78%E $4.00 . .
HP 4 year 24x7 ProCurve V19xx Software Support | UV790E $5.00 . O
HP 5 year 24x7 ProCurve V19xx Software Support | UV791E $7.00

Yenyru no oByueHmio
HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc HH245E $270.00

Ycnyru no ycraHoBke annaparHbiX cpencrs

HP Networks 19xx 14xx Switch Installation Service UY901E $350.00
HP Networks 19xx 14xx Switch Startup Service UY902E $599.00




HP 2520 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2520 switch series is ideally suited for small and medium businesses looking to deploy
voice, video, or wireless solutions that require Power over Ethernet (PoE) connectivity. The series

consists of four switches: the HP 2520-8-PoE, 2520-24-PoE, 2520-8G-PoE, and 2520-24G-PoE
Switches. The four models offer a choice of either Fast Ethernet or Gigabit Ethernet connectivity. All

HP 2520 Switch Series

Standard features

o Standard Models we_
Selectable queue configuration: allows you to increase Standard Models

performance and/or traffic reliability by selecting the

number of queues that best meet the requirements of your Kommyratop HP E2520-8-Pok 19137A 9R $553.00
network applications; switch will map 8 priorities to either Kommyratoo HP E2520-8G-PoE | 19298A 9R $791.00

2 or 4 queues yraTop ’
Kommyrtatop HP E2520-24-PoE | J9138A 9R $923.00
Management Kommyratop HP E2520-24G-PoE | J9299A 9R $1,900.00

Choice of management interfaces: Web graphical user
interface (GUI): easy-to-use graphical interface allows

configuration of the switch from any Web browser. 5
Command-line interface (CLI): robust command-line Key options

interface provides advanced configuration and diagnostics.

Simple Network Management Profocol _ HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver | J9054C $254.00
(SNMPv2c/SNMPv3): allows switch to be managed with a
variety of third-party network management applications. Tpaxcueep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX 14858C $435.00
« Conneciivity 'II')pchusep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9099B $448.00
Auto-MDIX: dufomaﬁcolly ddiUSIS fOI’ Sh’Oigh'-fhl’OUgh or Toancueep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9100B $448 00
crossover cables on all ports LF P :
° Performance Tpaneusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00
Switch on a chip: Erovides highly integrated, high- HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-D Transceiver | J9142B $1,146.00
performance switch design with a non-blocking architecture

* Resiliency and high availability

Port trunking and link aggregation: Trunking: supports up
to eight links per trunk fo increase bandwidth and create
redundant connections. IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation
Protocol (LACP): eases configuration of trunks through
automatic configuration.

* General protocols: IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority;
IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE
802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3 Type
10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ab T000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation
Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3x
Flow Control; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC
792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC 854 TELNET; RFC 868
Time Protocol; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2);
RFC 1542 BOOTP Extensions; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol
(SNTP) v4; RFC 2131 DHCP



HP 2520 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2520 switch series is ideally suited for small and medium businesses looking to deploy
voice, video, or wireless solutions that require Power over Ethernet (PoE) connectivity. The series

consists of four switches: the HP 2520-8-PoE, 2520-24-PoE, 2520-8G-PoE, and 2520-24G-PoE
Switches. The four models offer a choice of either Fast Ethernet or Gigabit Ethernet connectivity. All

HP 2520 Switch Series

* Communications: CPU DoS Protection; RFC 1591 DNS (client);
SSHv1/SSHv2 Secure Shell; IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p
Priority; IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE
802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3 Type
10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ab T000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation
Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3x
Flow Control; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC
792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC 854 TELNET; RFC 868
Time Protocol; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2);
RFC 1542 BOOTP Extensions; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol
(SNTP) v4; RFC 2131 DHCP; RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only); RFC
1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification; RFC 2925
Remote Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3315 DHCPvé (client only);
RFC 3513 IPv6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS Extension for
IPvé; RFC 4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC 4251 SSHv6
Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication; RFC 4253 SSHv6
Transport Layer; RFC 4254 SSHv6 Connection; RFC 4293 MIB for IP;
RFC 4419 Key Exchange for SSH; RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4861 IPvé
Neighbor Discovery; RFC 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-
configuration; RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 2021
RMONv2 MIB; RFC 2613 SMON MIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS Client MIB;
RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting MIB; RFC 2665 Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC
2668 802.3 MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q Bridge
MIB; RFC 2737 Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 2863 The Interfaces Group
MIB; RFC 2474 Diffserv precedence, with 4 queues per port; RFC 2475
DiffServ Architecture; RFC 2597 DiffServ Assured Forwarding (AF); RFC
2598 DiffServ Expedited Forwarding (EF); IEEE 802.1X Port Based
Network Access Control; RFC 1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS
Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS Accounting; Secure Sockets Layer
(SSL)

° IPv6: RFC 1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification;
RFC 2925 Remote Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3315 DHCPv6
(client only); RFC 3513 IPvé6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS
Extension for IPv6; RFC 4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC
4251 SSHv6 Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication; RFC 4253
SSHvé Transport Layer; RFC 4254 SSHv6 Connection; RFC 4293 MIB
for IP; RFC 4419 Key Exchange for SSH; RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4861
IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-
configuration

* Security features: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control; RFC
1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS
Accounting; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL)

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 1098 A Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC
2819 Four groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9
(events); ANSI/TIA-1057 LLDP Media Endpoint Discovery (LLDP-MED);
SNMPv1/v2¢/v3

* IP Multicast: RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only)

I o



HP 2520 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2520 switch series is ideally suited for small and medium businesses looking to deploy
voice, video, or wireless solutions that require Power over Ethernet (PoE) connectivity. The series

consists of four switches: the HP 2520-8-PoE, 2520-24-PoE, 2520-8G-PoE, and 2520-24G-PoE
Switches. The four models offer a choice of either Fast Ethernet or Gigabit Ethernet connectivity. All

HP 2520 Switch Series

° MIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB;
RFC 2613 SMON MIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2620
RADIUS Accounting MIB; RFC 2665 Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2668 802.3
MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2737
Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 2863 The Interfaces Group MIB

° Address table size: 8000 entries

* QoS/Cos: RFC 2474 DiffServ precedence, with 4 queues per port; RFC
2475 DiffServ Architecture; RFC 2597 DiffServ Assured Forwarding
(AF); RFC 2598 DiffServ Expedited Forwarding (EF)

° Management features: HP PCM+; HP PCM; command-line interface;
Web browser; configuration menu; out-of-band management (serial RS-
232C); |IEEE 802.3 Ethernet MIB; Repeater MIB; Ethernet Interface MIB

Warranty

+ 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7



HP 2530 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2530 Switch Series consists of four fully managed Layer 2 edge switches, delivering cost-

effective, reliable and secure connectivity for business networks.

HP 2530 Switch Series

Standard features

* Quality of Service (QoS)
Traffic prioritization (IEEE 802.1p): allows real-time traffic

Standard Models m

classification with support for eight priority levels mapped .

to either two or fourizﬂeqes,: usgs wzighh?cli deficit roﬁr?d HP 2530-24G Switch 19776A 9R $965.00

robin (WDRR| or srict priority (SP) HP 2530-48G Switch 19775A 9R $1,802.00
° Management HP 2530-24G-PoE+ Switch 19773A 9R $1,802.00

Choice of management interfaces: Web graphical user HP 2530-48G-PoE+ Switch 19772A 9R $3,348.00

interface (GUI): HTML-based easy-to-use graphical
interface allows configuration of the switch from any Web
browser. Command-line (CLI): robust command-line

interface provides advanced configuration and diagnostics. Key options _
Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMPv1/v2¢/v3):

allows switch to be managed with a variety of third-party HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver | J9054C $254.00
network management applications.
Tpareusep HP X121 1G SFPRJ45 T J8177C $286.00
* Connectivity Tparcusep HP X121 1G SFPLC SX | J4858C $435.00
IPv6: IPv6 host: allows the switch to be deployed and
managed at the edge of an IPvé network.pDu);l stack TDPQHC"Bep FIPAUN2 TEEA S LG e | o9l $448.00
(IPv4/?Pv6): supports connectivity for both protocols;

provides a transition mechanism from IPv4 to IPv6. MLD Tparcusep HP X112 T00M SFP LC BX- | J9100B $448.00
snooping: forwards IPvé multicast traffic to the appropriate Lf

intertace; prevents IPv6 multicast traffic from flooding the
network. Tpareusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00

* Layer 2 switching
IVDLANs: provide support for 512 VLANs and 4,094 VLAN
s

Naketbl HP Care Pack _

* Security . HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc HH245E $270.00
Acgess control lists [ACLS): accomnodates IPv4/IPv6 port HP 1 year 24x7 25xx/2626/1800- | HR852E $2.00

24G Switch Software Support
* General protocols: [EEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority; HP 3 year 9x5 E25xx Software Support | HS552E $7.00

IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE
802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3 Type
10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation
Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3at
Power over Ethernet Plus; IEEE 802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet; IEEE
802.3x Flow Control; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2);
RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC 854 TELNET; RFC 868
Time Protocol; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2);
RFC 1542 BOOTP Extensions; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol
(SNTP) v4; RFC 2131 DHCP

* IPv6: RFC 1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification;
RFC 2925 Remote Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3315 DHCPv6
(client only); RFC 3513 IPv6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS
Extension for IPvé; RFC 4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC
4251 SSHv6 Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication; RFC 4252
SSHv6 Transport Layer; RFC 4254 SSHv6 Connection; RFC 4293 MIB
for IP; RFC 4419 Key Exchange for SSH; RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4861
IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-
configuration

* Security features: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control; RFC
1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS
Accounting; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL)

e



HP 2530 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2530 Switch Series consists of four fully managed Layer 2 edge switches, delivering cost-

effective, reliable and secure connectivity for business networks.

HP 2530 Switch Series

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 1098 A Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC
2819 Four groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9
(events); ANSI/TIA-1057 LLDP Media Endpoint Discovery (LLDP-MED);
SNMPv1/v2¢/v3

* Latency: 1000 Mb Latency: < 2.3 ps (LIFO é4-byte packets)
* IP Multicast: RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only)

° MIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB;
RFC 2613 SMON MIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2620
RADIUS Accounting Client MIB; RFC 2665 Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2674
802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2688 MAU-MIB; RFC 2737
Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 2863 The Interfaces Group MIB

* Address table size: 16000 entries

* QoS/Cos: RFC 2474 DiffServ precedence, with 4 queues per port; RFC
2475 DiffServ Architecture; RFC 2597 DiffServ Assured Forwarding
(AF); RFC 2598 DiffServ Expedited Forwarding (EF)

* Management features: IMC - Intelligent Management Center; command-
line infterface; Web browser; configuration menu; Out-of-band
management (serial RS-232C or MicroUSB); IEEE 802.3 Ethernet MIB;
Repeater MIB; Ethernet Interface MIB

Warranty

+ 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7



HP 2620 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2620 Switch Series consists of five switches with 10/100 connectivity. The HP 2620-24
Switch is a fanless switch with quiet operation, making it ideal for deployments in open spaces. The

HP 2620-24-PPoE+ Switch, HP 2620-24-PoE+ Switch, and HP 2620-48-PoE+ Switch are IEEE
802.3af- and IEEE 802.3at-compliant switches and provide up to 30 W per powered port. The HP

HP 2620 Switch Series

Standard features

o Standard Models ____
er 4 prioritization: enables prioritization based on Standard Models m

La

TCP/UDF port numbers HP 2620-24 Switch 19623A 9R $705.00
* Connectivity HP 2620-24-PPoE+ Switch J9624A 9R $1,059.00

Auto-MDIX: provides automatic adilusiments for straight- HP 2620-48 Switch 19626A 9R $1,289.00

through or crossover cables on all 10/100 and

10/100/1000 poris HP 2620-24-PoE+ Switch J9625A 9R $1,549.00
- Resiliency and high availability HP 2620-48-PoE+ Switch J9627A 9R $2,699.00

External redundant power supply: provides high reliability

 Manageability N

Dudl f(IiOSh images: provides if[}de?engeni(primc}:](r and HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver | J9054C $254.00
ooy CPereing system fes for backup while Tparcusep HP X121 1G SFPRI45T | 18177C $286.00
o Tpaxcusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX 14858C $435.00
" Layer 2 switching T HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9099B $448.00

I\/DIANS: provide support for 512 VLANSs and 4,094 VLAN Dpchm;ep ’ '

S
[Paﬂcnsep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9100B $448.00
* General protocols: [EEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority;

IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE 802.1v | Tpancueep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00

VLAN classification by Protocol and Port; IEEE 802.1w Rapid
Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation
Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; RFC 768 UDP; RFC
783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826
ARP; RFC 854 TELNET; RFC 868 Time Protocol; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC
1058 RIPv1; RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 2030 Simple
Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4; RFC 2131 DHCP; RFC 2453 RIPv2;
RFC 3046 DHCP Relay Agent Information Option

° IPv6: RFC 1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification;
RFC 2710 Multicast Listener Discovery (MLD) for IPv6; RFC 2925 Remote
Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3019 MLDv1 MIB; RFC 3315 DHCPv6
(client only); RFC 3513 IPv6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS
Extension for IPv6; RFC 3810 Multicast Listener Discovery Version 2
(MLDv2) for IPv6; RFC 4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC
4251 SSHv6 Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication; RFC 4253
SSHv6 Transport Layer; RFC 4254 SSHv6 Connection; RFC 4293 MIB
for IP; RFC 4419 Key Exchange for SSH; RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4541
IGMP & MLD Snooping Switch; RFC 4861 IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC
4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-configuration

* Security features: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control; RFC
1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS
Accounting; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL)

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 2819 Four groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3
(alarm) and 9 (events); RFC 3176 sFlow; ANSI/TIA-1057 LLDP Media
Endpoint Discovery (LLDP-MED); SNMPv1/v2c/v3; XRMON

* IP Multicast: RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only)

e



HP 2620 Switch Series

The HP 2620 Switch Series consists of five switches with 10/100 connectivity. The HP 2620-24

Switch is a fanless switch with quiet operation, making it ideal for de‘rlogmenis in open sEuces. The
HP 2620-24-PPoE+ Switch, HP 2620-24-PoE+ Switch, and HP 2620-48-PoE+ Switch are IEEE
802.3af- and IEEE 802.3at-compliant switches and provide up to 30 W per powered port. The HP

May 2013

HP 2620 Switch Series

° MIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 1724 RIPv2 MIB;
RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB; RFC 2613 SMON MIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS
Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting MIB; RFC 2665 Ethernet-Like-
MIB; RFC 2668 802.3 MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q
Bridge MIB; RFC 2737 Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 2863 The Interfaces
Group MIB; RFC 2925 Ping MIB

* Address table size: 16000 entries

° QoS/Cos: RFC 2474 DiffServ Precedence, including 8 queues/port; RFC
2597 DiffServ Assured Forwarding (AF); RFC 2598 DiffServ Expedited
Forwarding (EF); Ingress Rate Limiting

° Management features: command-line interface; Web browser

* Device management: RFC 1591 DNS (client); HTML and telnet
management

Warranty

* 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7



HP 2810 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2810 Switch Series consists of two switches: the 24-port HP 2810-24G Switch with 20
10/100/1000 ports, and the 48-port HP 2810-48G Switch with 44 10/100/1000 poris. Each e

switch also has four dual-personality ports for RJ-45 10/100/1000 or mini-GBIC fiber Gigabit
connectivity. Ideal for high-performance and secure 10/100/1000 connectivity, the 2810 switch

HP 2810 Switch Series

Standard features

e Standard Models
Class of Service (CoS): sefs the |EEE 802.1p priority tag Standard Models m

based on IP address, IP Type of Service (ToS)F,) Layer 3 .
protocol, TCP/UDP port r?ltf)mber, source port, an)t; DiffServ HP 2810-24G Switch J9021A 9R $1,703.00
L. HP 2810-48G Switch J9022A 9R $3,144.00
* Connectivity
gll:Jlgl- ersfona|ity funi:ffick))nality: four 10/10%/1080 pgrfssg(r
slots tor optional tiber connectivity such as Gigabit-SX, _
71X, and -LH, or 100-FX Y d Key options
* Resiliency and high availability HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver | J9054C $254.00
IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Protocol (LACP) and HP lzzrmiign S 2L IE FAELG S LG $435.00
ort trunking: support up fo 24 trunks, each with up to 8 Tpaxcueep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9099B $448.00
inks (ports) per trunk D
* Manageability U)ancmep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9100B $448.00
;FL?,‘EXO(E,F,; 3176): wire-speed traffic accounting and Tparcusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00
HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-D Transceiver | J9142B $1,146.00

* Layer 2 switching

VLAN support and tagging: supports IEEE 802.1Q (4,094
VLAN IDs) and 256 \ﬂ.%\l\?s simultaneously

* General protocols: IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority;
IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE
802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3ad Link
Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; RFC
768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793
TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC 854 TELNET; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 1542
BOOTP Extensions; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4

* Security features: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control; RFC
1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS
Accounting; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL); SSHv2 Secure Shell

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 2819 Four groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3
(alarm) and 9 (events); RFC 3176 sFlow; SNMPv1/v2¢/v3

° IP Multicast: RFC 3376 IGMPv3

° MIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 1573 SNMP MIB II;
RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB; RFC 2096 IP Forwarding Table MIB; RFC
2613 SMON MIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS
Accounting MIB; RFC 2665 Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2668 802.3 MAU
MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2737 Entity
MIB (Version 2); RFC 2863 The Interfaces Group MIB; RFC 3418 MIB for
SNMPv3

° Address table size: 8000 entries

* Management features: HP PCM+; HP PCM; command-line interface;
Web browser; configuration menu; out-of-band management

¢ Device management: HTML and telnet management
* Input voltage: 100-127/200-240 VAC
* Input frequency: 50/60 Hz

e o



HP 2810 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2810 Switch Series consists of two switches: the 24-port HP 2810-24G Switch with 20
10/100/1000 ports, and the 48-port HP 2810-48G Switch with 44 10/100/1000 poris. Each e

switch also has four dual-personality ports for RJ-45 10/100/1000 or mini-GBIC fiber Gigabit
connectivity. Ideal for high-performance and secure 10/100/1000 connectivity, the 2810 switch

HP 2810 Switch Series

e



HP 3100 El Switch Series May 2013

HP 3100 El series switches are Layer 2 Ethernet switches designed for enterprise networks
demanding high security and intelligence. They provide 10/ 1%0 Mbps downlink and 1000 Mbps T

uplink Ethernet ports, and serve as access devices for 100 Mbps-to-desktop upEIicaﬁons in

enterprise networks. In metropolitan area networks or various industry networks, they connect end

HP 3100 El Switch Series

Standard features

Gy e e Standard Models we_
Broadcast control: allows limitation of broadcast traffic rate Standard Models

to cut down on unwanted network broadcast traffic HP 3100-8 v2 El Switch 1D318B oR $624.00
° Management HP 3100-16 v2 El Switch JD3198B 9R $943.00
Friendly port names: allow assignment of descriptive names HP 3100-24 v2 El Switch 1D320B 9R $1,262.00
to ports HP 3100-24-PoE v2 El Switch JD313B 9R $1,868.00
* Connectivity HP 3100-48 v2 Switch JG315A 9R $2,113.00

IPv6 (on v2 products): Telnet vé: to allow IPvé
mancxchlement. DNSvé6 Client: for IPv6 host management.

SNMPv6: for IPv6 switch management. DHCPv6 Client: for _
automatic IPvé address configuration of a switch. ey options

+ Performance Tpancusep HP X110 T00M SFP LC FX | JD102B $281.00
Hardware-based wire-speed access control lists E;ACLS): Tparcueep HP X120 1G SFP RI45 T 10898 $382.00
feature-rich ACL implementation (TCAM based) helps HP X110 100M SFP LC LX Transceiver | JD120B $408.00

provide high levels of security and ease of administration

without impacting network performance HP X120 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver JD118B $472.00

* Resiliency and high availability HP X120 1G SFP LC LX Transceiver JD119B $819.00
Separate data and control paths: increase security and 'IJ)QHcmep HP X120 1G SFP LC BX 10- | JDO98B $1,212.00
performance

° General protocols: IEEE 802.1ad Q-in-Q; IEEE 802.1ag Service Layer _

OAM,; IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.1Q

VLANS; [EEE 802.1s (MSTP); IEEE 802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Maketst HP Care Pack _

Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.1X PAE; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation

Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3i HP Ed Education ProCurve Sve HH245E
10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; IEEE ggﬁllzfgrs'j:;ggrks 3100 Switch HR597E
802.3z TOOOBASE-X; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2);

RFC 791 IP; RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC 854 HP 3 year 24x7 ProCurve A31xx UV8I19E

Software Support

TELNET; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 959 File Transfer Protocol (FTP)




HP 3100 El Switch Series May 2013

HP 3100 El series switches are Layer 2 Ethernet switches designed for enterprise networks
demanding high security and intelligence. They provide 10/100 Mbps downlink and 1000 Mbps T

uplink Ethernet ports, and serve as access devices for 100 Mbps-to-desktop applications in
enterprise networks. In metropolitan area networks or various industry networks, they connect end

HP 3100 El Switch Series

* IPv6: RFC 1881 IPv6 Address Allocation Management (v2 models only);
RFC 1887 IPv6 Unicast Address Allocation Architecture (v2 models
only); RFC 1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery (v2 models only); RFC 2080
RIPng for IPv6 (v2 models only); RFC 2373 IPv6 Addressing Architecture
(v2 models only); RFC 2375 IPv6 Multicast Address Assignments (v2
models only); RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification (v2 models only); RFC 2461
IPv6 Neighbor Discovery (v2 models only); RFC 2462 IPv6 Stateless
Address Auto-configuration (v2 models only); RFC 2463 ICMPv6 (v2
models only); RFC 2464 Transmission of IPv6 over Ethernet Networks (v2
models only); RFC 2475 IPv6 DiffServ Architecture (v2 models only); RFC
2893 Transition Mechanisms for IPv6 Hosts and Routers (v2 models
only); RFC 2925 Definitions of Managed Obijects for Remote Ping,
Traceroute, and Lookup Operations (Ping only) (v2 models only); RFC
2925 Remote Operations MIB (Ping only) (v2 models only); RFC 3056
Connection of IPvé Domains via IPv4 Clouds (v2 models only); RFC 3162
RADIUS and IPv6 (v2 models only); RFC 3306 Unicast-Prefix-based IPvé
Multicast Addresses (v2 models only); RFC 3307 IPvé Multicast Address
Allocation (v2 models only); RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (client and relay) (v2
models only); RFC 3484 Default Address Selection for IPv6 (v2 models
only); RFC 3493 Basic Socket Interface Extensions for IPv6 (v2 models
only); RFC 3513 IPv6 Addressing Architecture (v2 models only); RFC
3542 Advanced Sockets APl for IPv6 (v2 models only); RFC 3587 IPv6
Global Unicast Address Format (v2 models only); RFC 3596 DNS
Extension for IPv6 (v2 models only); RFC 4113 MIB for UDP (v2 models
only); RFC 4443 ICMPv6 (v2 models only)

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 2819 Four groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3
(alarm) and 9 (events); ANSI/TIA-1057 LLDP Media Endpoint Discovery
(LLDP-MED); SNMPv1/v2c/v3

° MIBs: IEEE 8021-PAE-MIB; IEEE 8023-LAG-MIB; RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC
1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 2011 SNMPv2 MIB for IP; RFC 2013 SNMPv2
MIB for UDP; RFC 2233 Interface MIB; RFC 2273 SNMP-
NOTIFICATION-MIB; RFC 2571 SNMP Framework MIB; RFC 2572
SNMP-MPD MIB; RFC 2573 SNMP-Notification MIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS
Authentication Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting Client MIB;
RFC 2665 Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q
Bridge MIB; RFC 2819 RMON MIB; RFC 2925 Ping MIB; RFC 3414
SNMP-User based-SM MIB; RFC 3418 MIB for SNMPv3; RFC 3621
Power Ethernet MIB; RFC 3826 AES for SNMP's USM MIB; RFC 4133
Entity MIB (Version 3); LLDP-EXT-DOT1-MIB; LLDP-EXT-DOT3-MIB; LLDP-
MIB

* QoS/Cos: IEEE 802.1P (CoS); RFC 2474 DSCP DiffServ

° Management features: IMC - Intelligent Management Center; command-
line inferface; Web browser; SNMP Manager



HP 3100 El Switch Series

HP 3100 El series switches are Layer 2 Ethernet switches desi%ned for enterprise networks
demanding high security and intelligence. They provide 10/1

0 Mbé)s downlink and 1000 Mbps
uplink Ethernet ports, and serve as access devices for 100 Mbps-to-desktop aplzlications in
enterprise networks. In metropolitan area networks or various industry networks, they connect end

HP 3100 El Switch Series

* Device management: RFC 1157 SNMPv1/v2¢; RFC 1901-1907
SNMPv2c, SMIv2 and Revised MIB-II; RFC 2573 (SNMPv3 Applications);
RFC 2578-2580 SMIv2; RFC 2819 (RMON groups Alarm, Event, History
and Statistics only); RFC 3410 (Management Framework); RFC 3416
(SNMP Protocol Operations v2); RFC 3417 (SNMP Transport Mappings);
HTML and telnet management; Multiple Configuration Files; SNMP v3
and RMON RFC support; SSHv1/SSHv2 Secure Shell

* Input frequency: 50/60 Hz
* Form factor: 1U height

Warranty

*+ 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7

May 2013



HP 3100 SI Switch Series May 2013

The HP 3100 SI Switch Series is a low-cost Fast Ethernet switch line that enables organizations to —
do more with less. Stackable and affordable, this series comprises intelligent, network-manageable

Layer 2 Fast Ethernet switches that offer high performance, high port densilY(, and easy installation.
These switches provide 10/100 Mbps downlinks and Gigabit Ethernet uplinks, and offer link

HP 3100 SI Switch Series

Standard features

IR Standard Models
Powerful QoS feature: supports the following con Standard Models m

estion
Q+%\/RR

actions: weighted round robin queuing ondq-l HP 3100-8 v2 SI Switch 1G221A R $572.00
° Management HP 3100-16 v2 S| Switch JG222A 9R $817.00
Friendly port names: allow assignment of descriptive names HP 3100-24 v2 S| Switch 1G223A 9R $967.00

to ports

* Connectivi
Y . Makerbi HP Care Pack _
Auto-MDIX: automaticall

de&usis for straight-through or

crossover cables on all 10/100 and 10/100/1000 ports HP Ed Education ProCurve Sve HH245E $270.00
* Performance HP 1 year Networks 3100 Switch HR597E $3.00
Software Support

Gigabit Ethernet interface: provides a connection to the
network that eliminates the network as a bottleneck HP 3 year 24x7 ProCurve A31xx UV819E $8.00
Software Support

* Resiliency and high availability

|§°

Separate data and control paths: increase security and
performance

* General protocols: IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority;
IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE
802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3ab
1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP);
IEEE 802.3i 10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow
Control; IEEE 802.3z T000BASE-X; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 791 IP; RFC 792
ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC 854 TELNET; RFC 951 BOOTP

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 1157 SNMPv1; RFC 2819 Four groups of RMON: 1
(statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9 (events); ANSI/TIA-1057 LLDP
Media Endpoint Discovery (LLDP-MED); SNMPv1/v2¢/v3

* Latency: 100 Mb Latency: < 6 us; 1000 Mb Latency: < 5 us

° MIBs: IEEE 8021-PAE-MIB; IEEE 8023-LAG-MIB; RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC
1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 2011 SNMPv2 MIB for IP; RFC 2013 SNMPv2
MIB for UDP; RFC 2233 Interface MIB; RFC 2571 SNMP Framework
MIB; RFC 2572 SNMP-MPD MIB; RFC 2573 SNMP-Notification MIB;
RFC 2573 SNMP-Target MIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS Authentication Client
MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting Client MIB; RFC 2665 Ethernet-Like-
MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2819
RMON MIB; RFC 2925 Ping MIB; RFC 3414 SNMP-User based-SM MIB;
RFC 3415 SNMP-View based-ACM MIB; RFC 3418 MIB for SNMPv3;
RFC 3826 AES for SNMP's USM MIB; RFC 4113 UDP MIB; LLDP-EXT-
DOT1-MIB; LLDP-EXT-DOT3-MIB; LLDP-MIB

* Memory and processor: storage: 128 MB SDRAM, 16 MB flash, packet
buffer size: 384 KB

° Management features: IMC - Intelligent Management Center; command-
line interface; Web browser; SNMP Manager

* Input voltage: 100-240 VAC
* Input frequency: 50/60 Hz
* Form factor: 1U height

e
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The HP 3100 SI Switch Series is a low-cost Fast Ethernet switch line that enables organizations to
do more with less. Stackable and affordable, this series comprises intelligent, network-manageable

Layer 2 Fast Ethernet switches that offer high performance, hi%h port densilY(, and eas

These switches provide 10/100 Mbps downlinks and Gigabit

installation.
thernet uplinks, and offer link

HP 3100 SI Switch Series

The ProCurve Switch 2610 Series consists of two switches: the 2610-24 and 2610-48 provide 24

and 48 ports of 10/100 connectivity. The 2610-24 is fanless, ensuring quiet operation and making
it ideal for deployment in open spaces.

Kommyrarop cepum ProCurve 2610

* Cpepcrsa cesau: YnpasneHue HTML u Telnet; IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges;
IEEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.1Q VLAN; IEEE 802.1v VLAN
classification by Protocol and Port; IEEE 802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration
of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol
(LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control;
RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP (eepcus 2); RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP;
RFC 826 ARP; RFC 854 TELNET; RFC 951 BOOTP; Pactumpenms RFC
1542 BOOTP; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4; RFC
2131 DHCP; RFC 3376 IGMPv3; RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge
MIB; RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB; RFC 2096 IP Forwarding Table MIB; RFC
2613 SMON MiIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2665 Ethernet-
Like-MIB; RFC 2668 802.3 MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p v IEEE 802.1Q
Bridge MIB; RFC 2737 Entity MIB (sepcus 2); RFC 2863 The Interfaces
Group MIB; IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control; RFC 1492
TACACS+; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL); SSHv1/SSHv2 Secure Shell

° QOynkymm ynpaenenus: Cucrema cetesoro ynpaenenms HP ProCurve
Manager Plus; HP ProCurve Manager (BxoguT B kOMnneKkT noctasku);
nHtepdeiic komangHoi ctpoku; Web-o6ospesatens; meHto

KOHUrypaLmm; BHEMONOCHOE YNpaBneHue (MocnepoBaTenbHbIi

nntepdeiic RS-232C)

Warranty

< 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7

Standard Models
|KOMMyTCITOp HP E2610-24-PPoE | J9086A

$953.00

Key options _
Tpaxeusep HP X121 1G SFP RJ45 T 18177C $286.00
Tpateusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX 14858C $435.00
TDpQHcmep HP X112 T00M SFP LC BX- | J9099B $448.00
H)chmep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9100B $448.00
Tpaxeusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00
HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-D Transceiver | J9142B $1,146.00

Maketbi HP Care Pack

HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc

HP 1 year 24x7 25xx/2626/1800-
24G Switch Software Support

HH245E
HR852E

HP 3 year 9x5 E25xx Software Support | HS552E

e =
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Designed to provide essential solutions to Small Business Networks, the ProCurve Switch 2510

Series consists of four Layer 2 managed switches that provide reliable 10/100 and 10/100/1000 =
connectivity.

Cepusa kommyraropos ProCurve 2510

Warranty
. 9R Standard Models m
Warranty period - Lifefime Kowmyrarop HP E2510-24 190198 9R $395.00
Service location - HP/Dealer
. Kommyratop HP E2510-48 J9020A 9R $706.00

Service level - Exchange

Response fime - Next Day Kommyrarop HP E2510-24G | 19279A 9R $914.00

Installation included - No KOMMYTGTOP HP E2510-48G J9280A 9R $],82800

Applicable note(s) - 7
Key options b
TpaHensep HP X121 1G SFPRI45 T J8177C $286.00
Tpareusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX J4858C $435.00
Bpchmep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9099B $448.00
U)uﬂcusep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9100B $448.00
TpaHensep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00
HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-D Transceiver | J9142B $1,146.00

Naketpl HP Care Pack _

HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc HH245E

HP 1 year 24x7 25xx/2626/1800- HR852E
24G Switch Software Support

HP 3 year 9x5 E25xx Software Support | HS552E

Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products

Kommyrarop cepuu ProCurve 2610
Cepws kommytatopos ProCurve 2510
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HP 2520 Switch Series
HP 2530 Switch Series
HP 2620 Switch Series
HP 2810 Switch Series
HP 3100 SI Switch Series

Product options Part number

Cable Options

HP X510 1U Cable Guard J9700A
Fiber Cables

e 1




Compatibility Guide

Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products

Product options

Certesoit kabenb HP 0,5 metpa, MynbTUPEXMMHbIN
OM3 50/125um LC/ IC8 I% FC, 10GbE, nasepHas
oBpaborka, 1 yn-ka

Ceresoit kabens HP 1 Merg, M anEpexuMHbm OM3
50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 15<3b , NasepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber Tm
Cable

Ceresoit kabenb HP 2 metpa, Mynbtupesxmmibiii OM3

50/125um LC/LC 8 6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas

o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

EI:P Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber 2m
able

Certesoit kabenb HP 5 metpoB, MynbTUPexMMHBIM
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber 5m
Cable

Ceresoit kabens HP 15 metpos, MynmeexuMHbm
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber
15m Cable

Ceresoit kabens HP 30 metpos, MynmeexuMHbm
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber
30m Cable

Ceresoit kabens HP 50 MeT?OB, MynmeexuMHbm
OM3 50/125um LC/LC 8 T6 FC, 10GbE, nazepHas
o6pabotka, 1 yn-ka

HP Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber
50m Cable

Power Connections

Ka6ens HP X290 1000 A JD5 2 m RPS

Ka6ens HP X290 500 C 1 m RPS

Redundant Power Supplies

HP RPS 800 Redundant Power Supply

HP 630 Redundant and/or External Power Supply
HP RPS1600 1600W AC Power Supply

HP RPS1600 Redundant Power System
PesepeHbiit/BHewwuHmit 6nok nutanms HP E620

Switch Rackmount/Rail Kits
HP 3100/4210-16 Rack Mount Kit
HP 3100/4210-9 Rack Mount Kit

Part number
AJB33A

AJB34A

QK732A

AJB35A

QK733A

AJB36A

QK734A

AJB37A

QK735A

AJB38A

QK736A

AJB39A

QK737A

JD187A
JD184A

JD183A
19443A
JG137A
JG136A
JB696A

JD321A
JD322A

$75.00

$80.00

$90.00

$90.00

$95.00

$105.00

$115.00

$125.00

$155.00

$180.00

$220.00

$255.00

$255.00

$29.00
$42.00

$1,159.00
$1,512.00
$1,526.00
$2,009.00
$2,623.00

HP 3100 El Switch Series
HP 3100 SI Switch Series

HP 2520 Switch Series
HP 2530 Switch Series
HP 2620 Switch Series
HP 2810 Switch Series

May 2013
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HP 610 External Power Suppl J8169A EOL .
HP X520 1U Power Adapter Shelf J9701A $49.00 .
| HP 3600 Switch SFP Stacking Kit | JD324B | $222.00| J
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Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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Product options Part number T T T T T T 2 S
HP 3100/4210-16/-8 PoE Rack Mount Kit JD323A
HP X410 1U Universal 4-post Rack Mounting J9583A
IMpuemonepeRaTymKM
HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver J9054C $254.00| - . . .
Tpatcusep HP X110 T00OM SFP LC FX JD102B $281.00 .
Tpateusep HP X121 1G SFPRJ45 T J8177C $286.00 . . . .
Tpateusep HP X120 1G SFP RJ45 T JD089B $382.00 .
HP X110 100M SFP LC LX Transceiver JD120B $408.00 .
Tpateusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX 14858C $435.00/ - J . . . .
Tpateusep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX-D J9099B $448.00| - . . . . .
Tpateusep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX-U J9100B $448.00, - J . . . .
HP X120 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver JD118B $472.00 .
HP X120 1G SFP LC LX Transceiver JD119B $819.00 0
Tpanensep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX 14859C $896.00, o . . . . .
HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-D Transceiver J9142B $1,146.00 3 3 . o . .
Tpaxcueep HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-U J9143B $1,146.00, - . . . . .
Tpateunsep HP X120 1G SFP LC BX 10-D JDO99B $1,212.00 .
Tpanensep HP X120 1G SFP LC BX 10-U JD098B $1,212.00 .
HP X120 1G SFP LC LH40 1550nm Transceiver JDO62A $2,070.00 .
HP X125 1G SFP LC LH40 1310nm Transceiver JDO61A $2,070.00 .
Tpancueep HP X121 1G SFP LC LH 14860C $3,956.00 . J . . . .
Hardware Software Combo Support Services
HP 1 year Next business day Exchange Plus HS554E $39.00 . . .
E25xx/2626/1800-24G Support
HP 1 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HS555E $62.00 . . .
E25xx/2626/1800-24G Support
HP 1 year Support Plus24 25xx/2626/1800-24G HR851E $78.00 . . .
Switch Service
HP 3 year Next business day Exchange Plus HS556E $113.00 . . .
E25xx/2626/1800-24G Support
HP 3 year Next business day Exchange Plus 3100 | HS700E $142.00 R .
Support
HP 4 year Next business day Exchange Plus HS558E $148.00 . . .
E25xx/2626/1800-24G Support
HP 3 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HS557E $181.00 . . .
E25xx/2626/1800-24G %upport
HP 5 year Next business day Exchange Plus HS560E $182.00 . . .
E25xx/2626/1800-24G Support
HP 4 year Next business day Exchange Plus 3100 | HS702E $186.00 . .
Support
HP 3 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus 3100 Support HS701E $226.00 0 0
HP 5 year Next business day Exchange Plus 3100 | HS704E $227.00 . .
Support
PacwumperHas kpyrnocytouHas nogaepxka cetei U6321E $228.00 . . .
(Support Plus 24), 3 ropa
HP 3 year Next business day Proactive Care U2KO7E $235.00
2620/2512/2524 switch Service . . .

N
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Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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Product options Part number T T T T T T 2 5]
HP 4 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HS559E $236.00 . . .
E25xx/ 2626/1800-24G %upport
HP 3 year Support Plus 24 ProCurve A31xx Switch | UV816E $285.00 R .
Service
HP 5 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus HS561E $290.00 . . .
E25xx/ 2626/1800-24G Support
HP 3 year Next business day Proactive Care 3100 U2N58E $293.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 4 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus 3100 Support HS703E $296.00 . .
HP 4 year Support Plus 24 UR950E $299.00 . . .
420/ gQO/ 530p/2626/ 25xx Service
HP 4 year Next business day Proactive Care U2KO8E $307.00 . . .
2620/ 2512/2524 switch Service
HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care U2K10E $319.00 . . .
2620/ 2512/2524 switch Service
HP 5 year 4-Hour Exchange Plus 3100 Support HS705E $362.00 . .
HP 5 year Support Plus 24 UR954E $366.00 . . .
420/ gQO/ 530p/2626/ 25xx Service
HP 4 year Support Plus 24 ProCurve A31xx Switch | UV817E $374.00 . .
Service
HP 5 year Next business day Proactive Care U2KO%E $376.00 . . .
2620/2512/2524 switch Service
HP 4 year Next business day Proactive Care 3100 U2N59E $384.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 31xx Switch | U2N61E $399.00 . .
Service
HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care U2K11E $418.00 . . .
2620/ 2512/2524 switch Service
HP 5 year Support Plus 24 ProCurve A31xx Switch | UV818E $458.00 R .
Service
HP 3 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2K13E $462.00 . . .
2620/2512/2524 switch Service
HP 5 year Next business day Proactive Care 3100 U2N60E $471.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care U2K12E $513.00 . . .
2620/ 2512/2524 switch Service
HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 3100 Switch | U2N62E $523.00 . .
Service
HP 3 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care 31xx | U2N64E $577.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 4 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2K14E $605.00 . . .
2620/2512/2524 switch Service
HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 Proactive Care 3100 Switch | U2N63E $641.00 . .
Service
HP 5 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care U2K15E $741.00 . . .
2620/ 2512/2524 switch Service
HP 4 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care 3100 U2N65E $756.00 . .
Switch Service
HP 5 year 6 hour Call to Repair Proactive Care 3100 | U2N66E $927.00 . .
Switch Service

Hardware Support Services

I 3
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Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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HP 1 year 4 hour 13x5 25xx/2626/1800-24G HR849E $68.00 . . .
Switch Hardware Support
HP 1 year 4 hour 24x7 25xx/2626/1800-24G HR850E $76.00 . . .
Switch Hardware Support
HP 1 year 6 hour Call to Repair 25xx/2626/1800- | HR853E $125.00 . . .
24G Switch Hardware Support
HP 3 year Next business day Onsite E25xx Switch HS548E $137.00 . . .
Hardware Support
PearnpoeaHue c Bbie3nom Ha MecTo B TeueHne 4-x U4683E $149.00
yacos, 13 yacos B geHb 5 gHeit B Hepento, . . .
nopaep>xka obopyaosatus, 3 ropa
HP 4 year Next business day Onsite E25xx Switch HS550E $179.00 . . .
Hardware Support
PearnpoeaHue c Bbie3nom Ha MecTo B TeueHne 4-x U4835E $224.00
4aCoB, KPYMIOCyTo4HOE obcnysmeaHue Ge3 . . .
BbIXOAHbIX, MOpAEPXKa o6opyrosanms, 3 ropa
HP 3 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve A31xx Switch UV810E $248.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 4 year 4 hour Response 13x5 UR948E $260.00 . . .
420/ EQO/ 530/2626/25xx Hardware Support
HP 3 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve A31xx Switch UV813E $277.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 4 year 24x7 420/520/530/2626/25xx UR949E $290.00 . . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 4 hour Response 13x5 UR952E $319.00 . . .
420/ gQO/ 530/2626/25xx Hardware Support
HP 4 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve A31xx Switch UV8I1E $325.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 24x7 420/520/530/2626/25xx UR953E $356.00 . . .
Hardware Support
HP 4 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve A31xx Switch UV814E $363.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP3 year 6 hour CTRProCurve25/26xx/Wireless UW368E $364.00 . . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 4 hour 13x5 ProCurve A31xx Switch UV812E $398.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 4 hour 24x7 ProCurve A31xx Switch UV815E $445.00 R .
Hardware Support
HP 3 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve A31xx Switch UW428E $455.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP4 year 6 hour CTRProCurve25/26xx/Wireless UW369E $477.00 . . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 6 hour CTRProCurve25/26xx/Wireless UW370E $585.00 . . .
Hardware Support
HP 4 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve A31xx Switch UW429E $596.00 . .
Hardware Support
HP 5 year 6 hour CTR ProCurve A31xx Switch UW430E $731.00 . .
Hardware Support
Software Support Services
HP 1 year 24x7 25xx/2626/1800-24G Switch HR852E $2.00 . . .
Software Support
HP 1 year Networks 3100 Switch Software Support | HR597E $3.00 . .

L



Fixed Port L3 Managed Ethernet Switches May 2013

Quick Reference Compatibility Guide

Look here for a listing of all accessory, supply and essential CarePacks available for your base HP products
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Product options Part number T T T T T T 2 5]
HP 3 year 9x5 E25xx Software Support HS552E $7.00 . . .
Texnnueckas nopgepsxka MO gns ProCurve, UF792E $7.00
HEOrPAHMYEHHAs, KPYTTIOCYTOUHO 6€3 BbIXORHbIX, 3 . . .
ropa
HP 3 year 24x7 ProCurve A31xx Software Support | UV819E $8.00 . .
HP 4 year 24x7 420/520/530/2626/25xx UR951E $9.00 . . .
Software Support
HP 4 year 9x5 E25xx Switch Software Support HVO84E $9.00 . . .
HP 5 year 24x7 420/520/530/2626/25xx UR955E $10.00 . . .
Software Support
HP 4 year 24x7 ProCurve A31xx Software Support | UV820E $11.00 . .
HP 5 year 24x7 ProCurve A31xx Software Support | UV821E

Yenyrn no obyyenuto
HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc HH245E

T MO YCTAHOBKE ANMApPATHbIX CPEeOCTB

YcraHoska crekupyemoro kommytatopa ProCurve U4826E

HP Networks 3100 Series Switch Installation Service | UX114E . .
HP Networks 3100 Series Switch Startup Service UX115E . .
YcraHoBKA M 3aMycK CTEKMPYEMOTO KOMMYTATOPa U4830E . . .

ProCurve




HP 2615 Switch Series

The HP 2615-8-PoE Switch is a fully managed 8-port 10/100 switch with an additional two dual-
personality Gigabit Ethernet ports for copper or SFP connectivity. Together with static and RIP IPv4

roulingﬁ;?bust security and management, enterprise-class features, a free lifetime warranty, and

free so

HP 2615 Switch Series

Standard features

* Quality of Service (QoS)

Selectable queue configuration: performance and/or traffic
reliobilitrI can be increased by selecting the number o
queues that best meet the requirements of network
applications; the switch will map 8 priorities to either 2 or
4 queues

° Management

Choice of management interfaces: Web graphical user
interface (GUI): easy-to-use graphical interface allows
configuration of the switch from any Web browser.
Command-line interface (CLI): robust command-line
interface provides advanced configuration and diagnostics.
Simple Network Management Protocol
(SNMPv2c/SNMPv3): allows switch to be managed with a
variety of third-party network management applications.

° Connectivity

Dual-personality functionality: two 10/100/1000 poris or
SFP slots provide optional fiber connectivity such as
Gigabit-SX, -LX, -LH, 100-FX, 100-BX, and 1000-BX

* Resiliency and high availability

IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree: provides high link
availability in multiple VLAN environments by allowin
multiple spanning frees; provides legacy support for IEEE
802.1d and IEEE 802.1w

° Layer 2 switching

GARP VLAN Registration Profocol: allows automatic
learning and dynamic assignment of VLANs

* Security features: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control; RFC
1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS
Accounting; Access Control Lists (ACLs); MAC Authentication; MAC
Lockdown; MAC Lockout; Port Security; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL); Web
Authentication

° QoS/Cos: RFC 2474 DiffServ precedence, with 4 queues per port; RFC
2475 DiffServ Architecture; RFC 2597 DiffServ Assured Forwarding
(AF); RFC 2598 DiffServ Expedited Forwarding (EF); Ingress Rate
Limiting

* Memory and processor: Processor : Freescale PowerPC 8313 @ 333
MHz, 32 MB flash, packet buffer size: 512 KB dynamically allocated,
128 MB DDR2 SDRAM

Standard Models

8-Po

Key options

HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver
Tpateusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX
TDpcchnsep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX-

U)chmep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX-

Tpareusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX
HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-D Transceiver

are updates, the HP 2615-8-PoE Switch is a cost-effective solution. The HP 2615-8-PoE

KOMMEyTuTop HP ProCurve 2615- | J9565A

J9054C
J4858C
190998

J91008B

14859C
191428

May 2013

$711.00

$254.00
$435.00
$448.00

$448.00

$896.00
$1,146.00

Maketbi HP Care Pack

HP 1 year 24x7 25xx/2626/1800-
24G Switch Software Support

Texnuueckas nogaepxka MO gns
ProCurve, HeorpannuenHas,
KPYrIoCyTouHO 6€3 BbIXOAHbIX, 3 rofa

HP 4 year 24x7
420/ EZO/ 530/2626/25xx Software
Support

HR852E

UF792E

UR951E

$2.00

$7.00

$9.00
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HP 2615 Switch Series

Communications: Denial of service protection: Automatic Filtering of well
known Denial of Service Packets; Device management: RFC 1591 DNS
(client); Multiple Configuration Files; Multiple Software Images;
SSHv1/SSHv2 Secure Shell; TACACS/TACACS+; Web Ul; General
protocols: I[EEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority; I[EEE
802.1Q VLANSs; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE 802.1w
Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3 Type 10BASE-T;
IEEE 802.3ab T000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control
Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3u
100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP
Protocol (revision 2); RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC
854 TELNET; RFC 868 Time Protocol; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 1058
RIPv1; RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 1723 RIP v2; RFC 1812
IPv4 Routing; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4; RFC
2131 DHCP; RFC 2453 RIPv2; UDLD (Uni-directional Link Detection); IP
multicast: RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only); IPv6: RFC 1981 IPv6 Path
MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification; RFC 2925 Remote
Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (client only); RFC 3513
IPv6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS Extension for IPv6; RFC
4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC 4251 SSHvé
Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication; RFC 4253 SSHv6
Transport Layer; RFC 4293 MIB for IP; RFC 4419 Key Exchange for SSH;
RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4861 IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC 4862 IPvé
Stateless Address Auto-configuration; MIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493
Bridge MIB; RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB; RFC 2613 SMON MIB; RFC 2618
RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting MIB; RFC 2665
Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2668 802.3 MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and
IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2737 Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 2863
The Interfaces Group MIB; Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link
Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP); RFC 1098 A Simple Network
Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC 2819 Four groups of RMON: 1
(statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9 (events); RFC 3176 sFlow;
SNMPv1/v2¢c/v3; QoS/Cos: RFC 2474 Diffserv precedence, with 4
queues per port; RFC 2475 DiffServ Architecture; RFC 2597 DiffServ
Assured Forwarding (AF); RFC 2598 DiffServ Expedited Forwarding
(EF); Ingress Rate Limiting; Security: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network
Access Control; RFC 1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS
Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS Accounting; Access Control Lists
(ACLs); MAC Authentication; MAC Lockdown; MAC Lockout; Port
Security; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL); Web Authentication

General protocols: IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority;
IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE
802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3 Type
10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation
Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3u
100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP
Protocol (revision 2); RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC
854 TELNET; RFC 868 Time Protocol; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 1058
RIPv1; RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 1723 RIP v2; RFC 1812
IPv4 Routing; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4; RFC
2131 DHCP; RFC 2453 RIPv2; UDLD (Uni-directional Link Detection)
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HP 2615 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2615-8-PoE Switch is a fully managed 8-port 10/100 switch with an additional two dual-
personality Gigabit Ethernet ports for copper or SFP connectivity. Together with static and RIP IPv4 @

roulingﬁvrvobust security and management, enterprise-class features, a free lifetime warranty, and

free sottware updates, the HP 2615-8-PoE Switch is a cost-effective solution. The HP 2615-8-PoE

HP 2615 Switch Series

° IPv6: RFC 1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPvé Specification;
RFC 2925 Remote Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3315 DHCPv6
(client only); RFC 3513 IPv6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS
Extension for IPvé; RFC 4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC
4251 SSHv6 Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication; RFC 4253
SSHv6 Transport Layer; RFC 4293 MIB for IP; RFC 4419 Key Exchange
for SSH; RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4861 IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC
4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-configuration

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 1098 A Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC
2819 Four groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9
(events); RFC 3176 sFlow; SNMPv1/v2¢/v3

* IP Multicast: RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only)

* Latency: 100 Mb Latency: < 5.3 s (LIFO 64-byte packets); 1000 Mb
Latency: < 2.7 us (LIFO 64-byte packets)

° Address table size: 8000 entries

Warranty

* 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7



HP 2915 Switch Series

The HP 2915-8G-PoE Switch is a fully managed 8-port 10/100/1000 switch with an additional
two dual-personality Gigabit Ethernet ports for copper or SFP connectivity. Together with static and

RIP IPv4 routin%, robust security and management, enterprise-class features, a free lifetime
r

warranty, and

HP 2915 Switch Series

Standard features

* Quality of Service (QoS)

Selectable queue configuration: performance and/or traffic
reliobilitrI can be increased by selecting the number o
queues that best meet the requirements of network
applications; the switch will map eight priorities to either
two or four queues

° Management

Choice of management interfaces: Web GUI: easy-to-use
graphical interface allows configuration of the switch from
anr Web browser. Command-line interface (CLI): robust
CLI provides advanced configuration and diagnostics.
Simple Network Management Protocol
(SNMPv2c/SNMPv3): allows switch to be managed with a
variety of third-party network management applications.

° Connectivity

Dual-lpersonaligy functionality: two 10/100/1000 ports or

SFP slots provide optional fiber connectivity such as
Gigabit-SX, -LX, -LH, 100-FX, 100-BX, and 1000-BX

* Resiliency and high availability

IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree: provides high link
availability in multiple VLAN environments by allowin
multiple spanning frees; provides legacy support for IEEE
802.1d and IEEE 802.1w

* Layer 2 switching

GARP VLAN Registration Protocol: allows automatic
learning and dynamic assignment of VLANs

* Security features: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control; RFC
1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS
Accounting; Access Control Lists (ACLs); MAC Authentication; MAC
Lockdown; MAC Lockout; Port Security; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL); Web
Authentication

* QoS/Cos: RFC 2474 DiffServ precedence, with 4 queues per port; RFC
2475 DiffServ Architecture; RFC 2597 DiffServ Assured Forwarding
(AF); RFC 2598 DiffServ Expedited Forwarding (EF); Ingress Rate
Limiting

* Memory and processor: Processor : Freescale PowerPC 8313 @ 333
MHz, 32 MB flash, packet buffer size: 512 KB dynamically allocated,
128 MB DDR2 SDRAM

Standard Models

8G-PoE

Key options

Tpatcusep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX
Bpchmep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX-

'Ll'j)chusep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX-

Tpaxcusep HP X121 1G SFP LC LX
HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-D Transceiver
Tpaxcusep HP X122 1G SFP LC BX-U

ee software updates, the HP 2915-8G-PoE Switch is a cost-effective solution. The

Kommyratop HP ProCurve 2915- | J9562A

14858C
190998

J91008B

J4859C
191428
191438

May 2013

9R

$1,094.00

$435.00
$448.00

$448.00

$896.00
$1,146.00
$1,146.00

Maketbi HP Care Pack

HP 1 year 24x7 25xx/2626/1800-
24G Switch Software Support

Texnuueckas nogaepxka MO gns
ProCurve, HeorpannuenHas,
KPYrIoCyTouHO 6€3 BbIXOAHbIX, 3 rofa

HP 4 year 24x7
420/ EZO/ 530/2626/25xx Software
Support

HR852E

UF792E

UR951E

$2.00

$7.00

$9.00




HP 2915 Switch Series May 2013

HP 2915 Switch Series

Communications: Denial of service protection: Automatic Filtering of well
known Denial of Service Packets; Device management: RFC 1591 DNS
(client); Multiple Configuration Files; Multiple Software Images;
SSHv1/SSHv2 Secure Shell; TACACS/TACACS+ Web Ul; General
protocols: I[EEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority; I[EEE
802.1Q VLANSs; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE 802.1w
Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3 Type 10BASE-T;
IEEE 802.3ab T000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control
Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3u
100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP
Protocol (revision 2); RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC
854 TELNET; RFC 868 Time Protocol; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 1058
RIPv1; RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 1723 RIP v2; RFC 1812
IPv4 Routing; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4; RFC
2131 DHCP; RFC 2453 RIPv2; UDLD (Uni-directional Link Detection); IP
multicast: RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only); IPv6: RFC 1981 IPv6 Path
MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification; RFC 2925 Remote
Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (client only); RFC 3513
IPv6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS Extension for IPv6; RFC
4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC 4251 SSHvé
Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication; RFC 4253 SSHv6
Transport Layer; RFC 4293 MIB for IP; RFC 4419 Key Exchange for SSH;
RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4861 IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC 4862 IPvé
Stateless Address Auto-configuration; MIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493
Bridge MIB; RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB; RFC 2613 SMON MIB; RFC 2618
RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting MIB; RFC 2665
Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2668 802.3 MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and
IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2737 Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 2863
The Interfaces Group MIB; Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link
Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP); RFC 1098 A Simple Network
Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC 2819 Four groups of RMON: 1
(statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9 (events); RFC 3176 sFlow;
SNMPv1/v2¢c/v3; QoS/Cos: RFC 2474 Diffserv precedence, with 4
queues per port; RFC 2475 DiffServ Architecture; RFC 2597 DiffServ
Assured Forwarding (AF); RFC 2598 DiffServ Expedited Forwarding
(EF); Ingress Rate Limiting; Security: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network
Access Control; RFC 1492 TACACS+; RFC 2138 RADIUS
Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS Accounting; Access Control Lists
(ACLs); MAC Authentication; MAC Lockdown; MAC Lockout; Port
Security; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL); Web Authentication

General protocols: IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority;
IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE
802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.3 Type
10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation
Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3u
100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP
Protocol (revision 2); RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC
854 TELNET; RFC 868 Time Protocol; RFC 951 BOOTP; RFC 1058
RIPv1; RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 1723 RIP v2; RFC 1812
IPv4 Routing; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4; RFC
2131 DHCP; RFC 2453 RIPv2; UDLD (Uni-directional Link Detection)
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HP 2915 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2915-8G-PoE Switch is a fully managed 8-port 10/100/1000 switch with an additional
two dual-personality Gigabit Ethernet ports for copper or SFP connectivity. Together with static and

RIP IPv4 routin%, robust security and management, enterprise-class features, a free lifetime
r

warranty, and tree software updates, the HP 2915-8G-PoE Switch is a cost-effective solution. The

HP 2915 Switch Series

° IPv6: RFC 1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPvé Specification;
RFC 2925 Remote Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3315 DHCPv6
(client only); RFC 3513 IPv6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS
Extension for IPvé; RFC 4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC
4251 SSHv6 Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6 Authentication; RFC 4253
SSHv6 Transport Layer; RFC 4293 MIB for IP; RFC 4419 Key Exchange
for SSH; RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4861 IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC
4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-configuration

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 1098 A Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC
2819 Four groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9
(events); RFC 3176 sFlow; SNMPv1/v2¢/v3

* IP Multicast: RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only)

* Latency: 100 Mb Latency: < 5.3 s (LIFO 64-byte packets); 1000 Mb
Latency: < 2.7 us (LIFO 64-byte packets)

° Address table size: 8000 entries

Warranty

* 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7



HP 2920 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2920 Switch Series consists of four switches: the HP 2920-24G and 2920-24G-PoE+
Switches with 24 10/100/1000 ports, and the HP 2920-48G and 2920-48G-PoE+ Switches with

48 10/100/1000 ports. Each switch has four dual-personality ports for 10/100/1000 or SFP
connectivity. In addition, the 2920 switch series supports up to tour optional 10 Gigabit Ethernet

HP 2920 Switch Series

Standard features

° Quality of Service (QoS)
Traffic prioritization (IEEE 802.1p): allows real-time traffic

Standard Models m

;lg:ﬁi;cahon into eight priority levels mapped fo eight HP 2920-24G Switch 19726A R $1,947.00
L. HP 2920-24G-POE+ Switch 19727A 9R $2,601.00
° Connectivity
. . . HP 2920-48G Switch 19728A 9R $3,242.00
Flexible 10 Gbps Ethernet connecflVlBl: up o four optional
10-Gigabit ports (SFP+ and/or 10G ASE—T) HP 2920-48G-POE+ Switch J9729A 9R $4,336.00
* Performance
Energy-efficient design: High-efficiency power supplies: 80 Key options _
PLUS gilver Certified power supply increases power
savings. Energy-efficient Ethernet (EE!ELSlIJ:jEEOFh reduces HP X111 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver | J9054C $254.00
power consumption in accordance with [EEE 802.3az.
Tpareusep HP X121 1G SFPRJ45 T J8177C $286.00
* Software-defined networking HP X331 165W 100-240VAC fo J9739A $292.00
OpenFlow: is a key technology that enables software- 12VDC Modular Power Supply
defined networking by allowing the sepqrdﬁon of data Toaneueep HP X121 1G SFP LC SX 14858C $435 00
(packet forwarding) and control (routing decision) paths P P <
Tpatcusep HP X112 T00OM SFP LC BX- | J90998B $448.00
© Convergence D
IP multicast snooping and data-driven IGMP: automatically H)chusep HP X112 100M SFP LC BX- | J9100B $448.00
prevent flooding of ﬂ’ multicast traffic

° Routing table size: 2048 entries (IPv4), 256 entries (IPv6)

MNakersi HP Care Pack _

HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc HH245E

HP 1 year 24x7 Stack24 Switch HR892E
Software Support

HP 1 year 24x7 Stack48 Switch HR897E
Software Support




HP 2920 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2920 Switch Series consists of four switches: the HP 2920-24G and 2920-24G-PoE+
Switches with 24 10/100/1000 ports, and the HP 2920-48G and 2920-48G-PoE+ Switches with

48 10/100/1000 ports. Each switch has four dual-personality Forts for 10/100/1000 or SFP

connectivity. In addition, the 2920 switch series supports up to four optional 10 Gigabit Ethernet

HP 2920 Switch Series

* General protocols: IEEE 802.1AX-2008 Link Aggregation; IEEE 802.1D
MAC Bridges; IEEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.1Q VLANS; IEEE 802.1s
Multiple Spanning Trees; IEEE 802.1v VLAN classification by Protocol
and Port; IEEE 802.1w Rapid Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE
802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol
(LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3at PoE+; IEEE
802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; RFC 768
UDP; RFC 783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP;
RFC 826 ARP; RFC 854 TELNET; RFC 868 Time Protocol; RFC 951
BOOTP; RFC 1058 RIPv1; RFC 1256 ICMP Router Discovery Protocol
(IRDP); RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); RFC 1519 CIDR; RFC 1542
BOOTP Extensions; RFC 2030 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) v4;
RFC 2131 DHCP; RFC 2236 IGMP Snooping; RFC 2453 RIPv2; RFC
2865 Remote Authentication Dial In User Service (RADIUS); RFC 2866
RADIUS Accounting; RFC 3046 DHCP Relay Agent Information Option;
RFC 3411 An Architecture for Describing Simple Network Management
Protocol (SNMP) Management Frameworks; RFC 3412 Message
Processing and Dispatching for the Simple Network Management
Protocol (SNMP); RFC 3413 Simple Network Management Protocol
(SNMP) Applications; RFC 3414 User-based Security Model (USM) for
version 3 of the Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMPv3); RFC
3415 View-based Access Control Model (VACM) for the Simple
Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC 3417 Transport Mappings
for the Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC 3416
Protocol Operations for SNMP; RFC 3418 Management Information
Base (MIB) for the Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC
3576 Ext to RADIUS (CoA only); RFC 4541 Considerations for Internet
Group Management Protocol (IGMP) and Multicast Listener Discovery
(MLD) Snooping Switches; RFC 4675 RADIUS VLAN & Priority; RFC
4861 Neighbor Discovery for IP version 6 (IPv6); RFC 4862 IPv6
Stateless Address Autoconfiguration; UDLD (Uni-directional Link
Detection)

° IPv6: RFC 1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery; RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification;
RFC 2710 Multicast Listener Discovery (MLD) for IPv6; RFC 2925
Definitions of Managed Objects for Remote Ping, Traceroute, and
Lookup Operations (Ping only); RFC 2925 Remote Operations MIB (Ping
only); RFC 3019 MLDv1 MIB; RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (client and relay); RFC
3513 IPvé Addressing Architecture; RFC 3596 DNS Extension for IPv6;
RFC 3810 MLDv2 (host joins only); RFC 4022 MIB for TCP; RFC 4113
MIB for UDP; RFC 4251 SSHv6 Architecture; RFC 4252 SSHv6
Authentication; RFC 4253 SSHv6 Transport Layer; RFC 4254 SSHvé6
Connection; RFC 4293 MIB for IP; RFC 4419 Key Exchange for SSH;
RFC 4443 ICMPv6; RFC 4541 IGMP & MLD Snooping Switch; RFC 4861
IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto-
configuration



HP 2920 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2920 Switch Series consists of four switches: the HP 2920-24G and 2920-24G-PoE+
Switches with 24 10/100/1000 ports, and the HP 2920-48G and 2920-48G-PoE+ Switches with

48 10/100/1000 ports. Each switch has four dual-personality Forts for 10/100/1000 or SFP

connectivity. In addition, the 2920 switch series supports up to four optional 10 Gigabit Ethernet

HP 2920 Switch Series

* Security features: IEEE 802.1X Port Based Network Access Control; IEEE
802.1X:Port-Based Network Access Control (2001); RFC 1321 The MD5
Message-Digest Algorithm; RFC 1334 PPP Authentication Profocols
(PAP); RFC 1492 An Access Control Protocol, Sometimes Called
TACACS; RFC 1492 TACACS+; RFC 1994 PPP Challenge Handshake
Authentication Protocol (CHAP); RFC 2082 RIP-2 MD5 Authentication;
RFC 2104 Keyed-Hashing for Message Authentication; RFC 2138
RADIUS Authentication; RFC 2139 RADIUS Accounting; RFC 2246
Transport Layer Security (TLS); RFC 2548 Microsoft Vendor-specific
RADIUS Attributes; RFC 2618 RADIUS Authentication Client MIB; RFC
2620 RADIUS Accounting Client MIB; RFC 2716 PPP EAP TLS
Authentication Protocol; RFC 2818 HTTP Over TLS; RFC 2865 RADIUS
(client only); RFC 2865 RADIUS Authentication; RFC 2866 RADIUS
Accounting; RFC 2867 RADIUS Accounting Modifications for Tunnel
Protocol Support; RFC 2868 RADIUS Attributes for Tunnel Protocol
Support; RFC 2869 RADIUS Extensions; RFC 2882 NAS Requirements:
Extended RADIUS Practices; RFC 3162 RADIUS and IPvé; RFC 3576
Dynamic Authorization Extensions fo RADIUS; RFC 3579 RADIUS
Support For Extensible Authentication Protocol (EAP); RFC 3580 IEEE
802.1X RADIUS; RFC 3580 IEEE 802.1X Remote Authentication Dial In
User Service (RADIUS) Usage Guidelines ; RFC 4576 RADIUS Attributes;
Access Control Lists (ACLs); draft-grant-tacacs-02 (TACACS); Guest
VLAN for 802.1x; MAC Authentication; MAC Lockdown; MAC Lockout;
Port Security; Secure Sockets Layer (SSL); SSHv2 Secure Shell; Web
Authentication

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 1155 Structure of Management Information; RFC 1157
SNMPv1; RFC 2021 Remote Network Monitoring Management
Information Base Version 2 using SMIv2 ; RFC 2576 Coexistence
between SNMP versions; RFC 2578 Structure of Management
Information Version 2 (SMIv2); RFC 2579 Textual Conventions for
SMIv2; RFC 2580 Conformance Statements for SMIv2; RFC 2819 Four
groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9 (events); RFC
2819 Remote Network Monitoring Management Information Base; RFC
2856 Textual Conventions for Additional High Capacity Data Types; RFC
2925 Definitions of Managed Obijects for Remote Ping, Traceroute, and
Lookup Operations ; RFC 3164 BSD syslog Protocol; RFC 3176 sFlow;
RFC 3411 SNMP Management Frameworks; RFC 3412 SNMPv3
Message Processing; RFC 3414 SNMPv3 User-based Security Model
(USM); RFC 3415 SNMPv3 View-based Access Control Model VACM);
ANSI/TIA-1057 LLDP Media Endpoint Discovery (LLDP-MED);
SNMPv1/v2¢/v3; XRMON

° IP Multicast: RFC 1112 IGMP; RFC 2236 IGMPv2; RFC 2710 Multicast
Listener Discovery (MLD) for IPv6; RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (host joins only);
RFC 4541 Considerations for Internet Group Management Protocol
(IGMP) and Multicast Listener Discovery (MLD) Snooping Switches



HP 2920 Switch Series May 2013

The HP 2920 Switch Series consists of four switches: the HP 2920-24G and 2920-24G-PoE+
Switches with 24 10/100/1000 ports, and the HP 2920-48G and 2920-48G-PoE+ Switches with

48 10/100/1000 ports. Each switch has four dual-personality rorts for 10/100/1000 or SFP

connectivity. In addition, the 2920 switch series supporis up to

our optional 10 Gigabit Ethernet

HP 2920 Switch Series

° MIBs: IEEE 802.1ap (MSTP and STP MIB's only); RFC 1156 (TCP/IP
MIB); RFC 1157 A Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC
1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 1724 RIPv2 MIB; RFC 2021
RMONvV2 MIB; RFC 2578 Structure of Management Information Version
2 (SMIv2); RFC 2579 Textual Conventions for SMIv2; RFC 2580
Conformance Statements for SMIv2; RFC 2613 SMON MIB; RFC 2618
RADIUS Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting MIB; RFC 2665
Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2668 802.3 MAU MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p and
IEEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2737 Entity MIB (Version 2); RFC 2819
RMON MIB; RFC 2863 The Interfaces Group MIB; RFC 2925 Ping MIB;
RFC 2933 IGMP MIB; RFC 3414 SNMP-User based-SM MIB; RFC 3415
SNMP-View based-ACM MIB; RFC 3417 Simple Network Management
Protocol (SNMP) over IEEE 802 Networks; RFC 3418 MIB for SNMPv3

* Address table size: 16000 entries

* QoS/Cos: IEEE 802.1P (CoS); RFC 2474 DiffServ Precedence, including
8 queues/port; RFC 2597 DiffServ Assured Forwarding (AF); RFC 2598
DiffServ Expedited Forwarding (EF); Ingress Rate Limiting

° Management features: HP PCM+; IMC - Intelligent Management Center;
command-line interface; Web browser; configuration menu; out-of-band
management (RJ-45 Ethernet); SNMP Manager; Telnet; RMON1; FTP; in-
line and out-of-band; out-of-band management (serial RS-232C or
Micro USB)

Warranty

+ 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7



HP 3600 El Switch Series May 2013

The HP 3600 El Switch Series delivers premium levels of intelligent and resilient performance,
securiig, and reliability for robust switching at the enterprise network edge. The series consists of i
Layer 3 Fast Ethernet and PoE/PoE+ switches, with advanced features that can accommodate the

most demanding applications. Secure, resilient connectivity and the latest traffic-prioritization

HP 3600 El Switch Series

Standard features

ety o e e Standard Models we_
Broadcast control: allows limitation of broadcast traffic rate Standard Models

to cut down on unwanted network broadcast traffic HP 3600-24 v2 El Switch 1G299A oR $2,440.00
° Management HP 3600-24-PoE+ v2 El Switch | JG301A 9R $3,382.00

IPv6 management for v2 switches: future-proofs HP 3600-48 v2 El Switch JG300A 9R $3,586.00

networking, asthe switch is capable of being managed

whether the oﬂéoched netgﬂqrﬂ(l is rl:snn_li_l":\ P|Pg/4 Dolil ISP\gS; HP 3600-24-SFP v2 El Switch JG303A 9R $4,009.00

supportspingvd, tracertvd, Telnetv6, v6, Vo, .

oylogve, Fibvé, SNMPvE, DHCPYG, and RADIUS for IPv6 HP 3600-48-PoE+ v2 El Switch | JG302A 9R $4,842.00

° Connectivity

Auto-MDIX: dutomaﬁcollz) od(i)usis for straight-through or Key options _

crossover cables on all 10/100 and 10/100/1000 ports
Tpancusep HP X110 T00M SFP LC FX | JD102B $281.00
* Performance Tpancusep HP X120 1G SFPRI45T | JDOS9B $382.00
Gigabit Ethernet interface: provides a connection to the :
net%«ork that eliminates the aetwork as a bottleneck HP X110 100M SFP LC LX Transceiver | JD120B $408.00
H)Gchsep X115 100M SFP LC BX 10- | JD100A $435.00
* Resiliency and high availability
Separate data and control paths: keeps control separated HP X115 100M SFP LC BX 10-D JD1I01A $435.00
from services and kezps srefrvice processing isolated; Transceiver
increases securily and performance HP X120 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver | JD118B $472.00

* General protocols: "[EEE 802.1ad Q-in-Q; IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; _
IEEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.1Q VLANSs; IEEE 802.1s (MSTP); IEEE
802.1v VLAN classification by Protocol and Port; IEEE 802. 1w Rapid

Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.1X PAE; IEEE 802.3 Type Makets1 HP Care Pack

T0BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation HP Ed Education ProCurve Svc HH245E
Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3i .

! ! HP 1 Networks 3600 Switch HR592E
10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; IEEE Software Support wie
802.3z 1000BASE-X; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); | yp 3 year 24x7 ProCurve A36xx UVS31E
RFC 791 IP; RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC 1058 Software Support

RIPv1; RFC 1213 Management Information Base for Network
Management of TCP/IP-based internets; RFC 1812 IPv4 Routing; RFC
2131 DHCP; RFC 2236 IGMP Snooping; RFC 2338 VRRP; RFC 2453
RIPv2; RFC 2644 Directed Broadcast Control; RFC 2665 Definitions of
Managed Obsjects for the Ethernet-like Interface Types ; RFC 3410
Applicability Statements for SNMP; RFC 3414 User-based Security
Model (USM) for version 3 of the Simple Network Management Protocol
(SNMPv3); RFC 3415 View-based Access Control Model (VACM) for the
Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC 3416 Protocol
Operations for SNMP; RFC 3417 Transport Mappings for the Simple
Network Management Protocol (SNMP)"




HP 3600 El Switch Series May 2013

The HP 3600 El Switch Series delivers premium levels of intelligent and resilient performance,
securilg, and reliability for robust switching at the enterprise network edge. The series consists of i
Layer 3 Fast Ethernet and PoE/PoE+ switches, with advanced features that can accommodate the

most demanding applications. Secure, resilient connectivity and the latest traffic-prioritization

HP 3600 El Switch Series

* IPv6: RFC 1881 IPv6 Address Allocation Management; RFC 1887 IPvé
Unicast Address Allocation Architecture; RFC 1981 IPvé Path MTU
Discovery; RFC 2080 RIPng for IPv6; RFC 2373 IPv6 Addressing
Avrchitecture; RFC 2375 IPv6 Multicast Address Assignments; RFC 2460
IPv6 Specification; RFC 2461 IPv6 Neighbor Discovery; RFC 2462 IPv6
Stateless Address Auto-configuration; RFC 2463 ICMPv6; RFC 2464
Transmission of IPv6 over Ethernet Networks; RFC 2475 IPv6 DiffServ
Avrchitecture; RFC 2710 Multicast Listener Discovery (MLD) for IPv6; RFC
2740 OSPFv3 for IPv6; RFC 2893 Transition Mechanisms for IPv6 Hosts
and Routers; RFC 2925 Definitions of Managed Objects for Remote Ping,
Traceroute, and Lookup Operations (Ping only); RFC 2925 Remote
Operations MIB (Ping only); RFC 3056 Connection of IPv6 Domains via
IPv4 Clouds; RFC 3162 RADIUS and IPvé; RFC 3306 Unicast-Prefix-
based IPv6 Multicast Addresses; RFC 3307 IPvé Multicast Address
Allocation; RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (client and relay); RFC 3484 Default
Address Selection for IPv6 ; RFC 3493 Basic Socket Interface Extensions
for IPv6; RFC 3513 IPv6 Addressing Architecture; RFC 3542 Advanced
Sockets API for IPvé; RFC 3587 IPvé Global Unicast Address Format;
RFC 3596 DNS Extension for IPv6; RFC 3810 MLDv?2 (host joins only);
RFC 4113 MIB for UDP; RFC 4443 ICMPv6

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 1157 SNMPv1; RFC 1757 RMON 4 groups: Stats, History,
Alarms and Events; RFC 1901 Introduction to Community-based
SNMPv2; RFC 1902 Structure of Management Information for Version 2
of the Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMPv2) ; RFC 1903
SNMPv2 Textual Conventions; RFC 1904 SNMPv2 Conformance; RFC
1905 SNMPv2 Protocol Operations; RFC 1906 SNMPv2 Transport
Mappings; RFC 2570 SNMPv3 Overview; RFC 2571 An Architecture for
Describing SNMP Management Frameworks; RFC 2572 Message
Processing and Dispatching for the Simple Network Management
Protocol (SNMP) ; RFC 2573 SNMP Applications; RFC 2574 SNMPv3
User-based Security Model (USM); RFC 2575 SNMPv3 View-based
Access Control Model (VACM); RFC 2578 Structure of Management
Information Version 2 (SMIv2); RFC 2579 Textual Conventions for
SMIv2; RFC 2580 Conformance Statements for SMIv2; RFC 2819 Four
groups of RMON: 1 (statistics), 2 (history), 3 (alarm) and 9 (events); RFC
3410 Introduction to Version 3 of the Internet-standard Network
Management Framework ; RFC 3414 SNMPv3 User-based Security
Model (USM); RFC 3415 SNMPv3 View-based Access Control Model
VACM); ANSI/TIA-1057 LLDP Media Endpoint Discovery (LLDP-MED);
SNMPv1/v2¢c/v3

° OSPF: RFC 1583 OSPFv2; RFC 1587 OSPF NSSA; RFC 1850 OSPFv2
Management Information Base (MIB), traps; RFC 2328 OSPFv2

* IP Multicast: RFC 1112 IGMP; RFC 2236 IGMPv2; RFC 2362 PIM Sparse
Mode; RFC 3618 Multicast Source Discovery Protocol (MSDP); RFC
3973 PIM Dense Mode



HP 3600 El Switch Series May 2013

The HP 3600 El Switch Series delivers premium levels of intelligent and resilient performance,
securilg, and reliability for robust switching at the enterprise network edge. The series consists of i
Layer 3 Fast Ethernet and PoE/PoE+ switches, with advanced features that can accommodate the

most demanding applications. Secure, resilient connectivity and the latest traffic-prioritization

HP 3600 El Switch Series

° MIBs: RFC 1213 MIB II; RFC 1493 Bridge MIB; RFC 1724 RIPv2 MIB;
RFC 1757 Remote Network Monitoring MIB; RFC 1850 OSPFv2 MIB;
RFC 1907 SNMPv2 MIB; RFC 2233 Interfaces MIB; RFC 2571 SNMP
Framework MIB; RFC 2572 SNMP-MPD MIB; RFC 2573 SNMP-
Notification MIB; RFC 2573 SNMP-Target MIB; RFC 2574 SNMP USM
MIB; RFC 2618 RADIUS Authentication Client MIB; RFC 2620 RADIUS
Accounting Client MIB; RFC 2665 Ethernet-Like-MIB; RFC 2674 802.1p
and |EEE 802.1Q Bridge MIB; RFC 2819 RMON MIB; RFC 3414 SNMP-
User based-SM MIB; RFC 3415 SNMP-View based-ACM MIB

* Address table size: 32000 entries

° Management features: IMC - Intelligent Management Center; command-
line interface; Web browser; SNMP Manager

* Device management: RFC 1157 SNMPv1/v2¢; RFC 1901-1907
SNMPv2c, SMIv2 and Revised MIB-II; RFC 2573 (SNMPv3 Applications);
RFC 2578-2580 SMIv2; RFC 2819 (RMON groups Alarm, Event, History
and Statistics only); RFC 3410 (Management Framework); RFC 3416
(SNMP Protocol Operations v2); RFC 3417 (SNMP Transport Mappings);
HTML and telnet management; Multiple Configuration Files; SNMP v3
and RMON RFC support; SSHv1/SSHv2 Secure Shell

* Input frequency: 50/60 Hz

Warranty

* 9R
Warranty period - Lifetime
Service location - HP/Dealer
Service level - Exchange
Response time - Next Day
Installation included - No
Applicable note(s) - 7



HP 3600 SI Switch Series

The HP 3600 SI Switch Series delivers intelligent, resilient performance, security, and reliabili
robust switching at the enterprise network edge. The series consists of Fast Ethernet and PoE/

switches, with features that can accommodate large enterprise and SMB applications. Secure,
resilient connectivity, as well as the latest traffic-prioritization technologies, enhance converged

HP 3600 SI Switch Series

Standard features

ety o e e Standard Models
Broadcast control: allows limitation of broadcast traffic rate Standard Models

to cut down on unwanted network broadcast traffic

for
oE+

HP 3600-24-PoE+ v2 Sl Switch | JG306A

° Management HP 3600-24 v2 S| Switch JG304A
Friendly port names: allow assignment of descriptive names HP 3600-48 v2 Sl Switch JG305A
to ports

° Connectivity

IPv6 (on v2 products): Telnet v6: to allow IPv6 ]
mancx;ement DNS v6 Client: for IPv6 host management. Key options

SNMP v6: for IPv6 switch management. DHCP v6 Client:
for auto IPv6 address configuration of switch. Tpancusep HP X120 1G SFP RJ45 T
* Performance HP X120 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver
Nonl:lzlockifn performgnce: up to 17d.6 Gbps ngnblocking HP X120 1G SFP LC LX Transceiver
switching tabric provides wire-speed intra- and inter-
module gwilchingwith upto1 'I.p78 million pps throughput Upoﬂcmep FIP AU IS SHP LG T
* Resiliency and high availability 'II')pchusep HP X120 1G SFP LC BX 10-
Separate data and control paths: keep control separated
from services and keeps service processing isolated; HP X120 1G SFP LC LH40 1550nm
increases security o::ndp performance Transceiver

HP 3600-48-PoE+ v2 SI Switch | JG307A

JD089B
JD118B
JD1198B
JD098B

JD0998B

JDO62A

May 2013

s

9R
9R
9R
9R

$1,969.00
$2,099.00
$2,454.00
$3,708.00

$382.00
$472.00
$819.00
$1,212.00

$1,212.00

$2,070.00

* General protocols: "IEEE 802.1ad Q-in-Q; IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges; _

IEEE 802.1p Priority; IEEE 802.1Q VLANSs; IEEE 802.1s (MSTP); IEEE

802.1v VLAN classification by Protocol and Port; IEEE 802.Tw Rapid
Reconfiguration of Spanning Tree; IEEE 802.1X PAE; IEEE 802.3 Type
T0BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T; IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation | HP Ed Education ProCurve Sve
Control Protocol (LACP); IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet; IEEE 802.3i HP 1 year Networks 3600 Switch
10BASE-T; IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-X; IEEE 802.3x Flow Control; IEEE SEiee S

802.3z 1000BASE-X; RFC 768 UDP; RFC 783 TFTP Protocol (revision 2); ?g&zfgrsgggrfroclwe A36xx
RFC 791 IP; RFC 792 ICMP; RFC 793 TCP; RFC 826 ARP; RFC 1058

RIPv1; RFC 1213 Management Information Base for Network
Management of TCP/IP-based internets; RFC 1812 IPv4 Routing; RFC
2131 DHCP; RFC 2236 IGMP Snooping; RFC 2338 VRRP; RFC 2453
RIPv2; RFC 2644 Directed Broadcast Control; RFC 2665 Definitions of
Managed Obsjects for the Ethernet-like Interface Types ; RFC 3410
Applicability Statements for SNMP; RFC 3414 User-based Security
Model (USM) for version 3 of the Simple Network Management Protocol
(SNMPv3); RFC 3415 View-based Access Control Model (VACM) for the
Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP); RFC 3416 Protocol
Operations for SNMP; RFC 3417 Transport Mappings for the Simple
Network Management Protocol (SNMP)"

HH245E
HR592E

UV831E




HP 3600 SI Switch Series May 2013

The HP 3600 SI Switch Series delivers intelligent, resilient performance, security, and reliability for
robust switching at the enterprise network edge. The series consists of Fast Ethernet and PoE/PoE+ %

switches, with features that can accommodate large enterprise and SMB applications. Secure,
resilient connectivity, as well as the latest traffic-prioritization technologies, enhance converged

HP 3600 SI Switch Series

* IPv6: RFC 1881 IPv6 Address Allocation Management (v2 models only);
RFC 1887 IPv6 Unicast Address Allocation Architecture (v2 models
only); RFC 1981 IPv6 Path MTU Discovery (v2 models only); RFC 2080
RIPng for IPv6 (v2 models only); RFC 2373 IPv6 Addressing Architecture
(v2 models only); RFC 2375 IPv6 Multicast Address Assignments (v2
models only); RFC 2460 IPv6 Specification (v2 models only); RFC 2461
IPv6 Neighbor Discovery (v2 models only); RFC 2462 IPv6 Stateless
Address Auto-configuration (v2 models only); RFC 2463 ICMPv6 (v2
models only); RFC 2464 Transmission of IPv6 over Ethernet Networks (v2
models only); RFC 2475 IPv6 DiffServ Architecture (v2 models only); RFC
2893 Transition Mechanisms for IPv6 Hosts and Routers (v2 models
only); RFC 2925 Definitions of Managed Obijects for Remote Ping,
Traceroute, and Lookup Operations (Ping only) (v2 models only); RFC
2925 Remote Operations MIB (Ping only) (v2 models only); RFC 3056
Connection of IPvé Domains via IPv4 Clouds (v2 models only); RFC 3162
RADIUS and IPv6 (v2 models only); RFC 3306 Unicast-Prefix-based IPvé
Multicast Addresses (v2 models only); RFC 3307 IPvé Multicast Address
Allocation (v2 models only); RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (client and relay) (v2
models only); RFC 3484 Default Address Selection for IPv6 (v2 models
only); RFC 3493 Basic Socket Interface Extensions for IPv6 (v2 models
only); RFC 3513 IPv6 Addressing Architecture (v2 models only); RFC
3542 Advanced Sockets APl for IPv6 (v2 models only); RFC 3587 IPv6
Global Unicast Address Format (v2 models only); RFC 3596 DNS
Extension for IPv6 (v2 models only); RFC 4113 MIB for UDP (v2 models
only); RFC 4443 ICMPv6 (v2 models only)

* Network management: IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol
(LLDP); RFC 1157 SNMPv1; RFC 1757 RMON 4 groups: Stats, History,
Alarms and Events; RFC 1901 SNMPv2 Introduction; RFC 1902 Structure
of Management Information for Version 2 of the Simple Network
Management Protocol (SNMPv2) ; RFC 1903 SNMPv2 Textual
Conventions; RFC 1904 SNMPv2 Conformance; RFC 1905 SNMPv2
Protocol Operations; RFC 1906 SNMPv2 Transport Mappings; RFC
2570 SNMPv3 Overview; RFC 2571 An Architecture for Describing
SNMP Management Frameworks; RFC 2572 Message Processing and
Dispatching for the Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP) ;
RFC 2573 SNMP Applications; RFC 2574 SNMPv3 User-based 